SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET

H&uft’lr u- w;z o e’ 100 VS, !}ﬂafc/ < Jq,gf}w](: _'m
NO. [79-09 ED NO._//%/-o% JD DATE/TIME OF SALE /¢h, /3« "' e

DOCKET/RETURN $15.00
SERVICE PER DEF. § 25000
LEVY (PER PARCEL S15.00
MAILING COSTS $ el O

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  S17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) $15.00

MILEAGE S 0
POSTING 1HANDBILL $15.00
CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00
SHERIFF’S DEED $35.00
TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00
DISTRIBUTION FORM $25. 00
COPIES $ k,__
NOTARY $./° e
TOTAL *******4:************** $ s L ;"/‘P <._.:_._;/.-’-
WEB POSTING $150.00 _
PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. 7.yl
SOLICITOR'S SERVICES $75. 00
TOTAL *#*#skokokickssomskioionionk € 77w % ‘?{--'_")
PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $10.00
RECORDER OF DEEDS S 5500

TOTAL *¥*%sborsrtsmkinrirtnx § 0, 0"

REAL ESTATE TAXES:
BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20§
SCHOOL DIST. 20
DELINQUENT 20

TOT AL % e s ks ok ok ke o e ek o § i

MUNICIPAL FEES DUL:

NN 0 S7ALEO
WATER 20 $
TOTAL #*#skskiksksksssrisars § /3/; oo
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) $_‘!;\,—t“‘
MISC. ;
$

TOTAL #*skskiokksioksdorsokdomdkior® § 7 0

TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID) § LAY



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFF’S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET

1 H . . 4 2 N P LE :
L D B o - oy s s o R
fi—""bl( "){\r:?Cf 'l‘\/ [ I \ (r_l i = _;'):_,‘-J‘H -, _VS ﬁ_} i ;? \’?;f{'_ﬁ_;' o e fv'—"-"’. Ry LAk (38

NO._ A ED NO. T JD

' . y T
DATE/TIME OF SALE: [~¢i, 10> 04

BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) $ OO0 0C
t f.". o i
POUNDAGE - 2% OF BID $ {0

TRANSFER TAX — 2% OF FAIRMKT §  —

MISC. COSTS S A0

- -.—7 = ‘{ r
TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE $ 5‘5 17, ? {
PURCHASER(S):

ADDRISS:

NAMES(S) ON DEED: o 7 A /6@—759 ~

.
PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S): .~ 7 =

(// g %

‘:“. ‘-Wi“l. C ]
TOTAL DUE: S 66 /?, H
LESS DEPOSIT: S A,
DOWN PAYMENT: O

Py sl CF
TOTAL DUE IN § DAYS s Huwy i




TERRENCE I McCABE M+
MARC 5. WEISBERG**
EDWARD D, CONWAY -+
MARGARET GAIRO -+

LISA [ WALLACE+t
DERORAH K. CURRANTS
LAURA ILG. O SULLIVANL
GAYL € SPIVAK*

FRANK DUBIN =
ANDREW 1. MARKOWITZ 1=
FLEELD] R, SPIVAK*

SCOTT TAGGART*
MARISA COIEN*
KATIIERINE  SANTANGIND
JASON DBROOKS §
STEPIANIE H. HURLEYss
IMANN GREEN =

MATTHEW CONNOR*

FAITH MIROS <

ERIN BRADY +a

AARON D, NEALss

KEVIN T MCQUAIL =+

RUH MIRZA -

7 Liconsed in PA
Liveneed in PA & NI
** Licensed in PA & NY
Licvased in MY
* Liganged in i)
i o i P VA
T4 Liegneal n Ay 51 8 NY
T Liceosed i WY & CT
+ Lacanand dn I & DO
+ Licensed in MDD
+ Maaging Asturoey for NY
£ Mawaging Anarncy fol MU
Sanigiug Allamey For KT
-t Liccasod in Way
' Livensed i UT & Nl
= Lecensod in MIN& vA

Sheriff of Columbia County
Columbia County Courthouse

35 West Main Streei

Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815

LAW OFFICES
M¢CABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY, P.C.,
SUITE 2080
123 SOUTH BROAD STREET
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19105
(215) 790-1010
FAX (215) 790-1274

February 16, 2010

Re: Household Finance Consumer Discount Company

Y&,

Donald Buck and Suzanne Buck

Columbia County, Court of Cormnmon Pleas, No. 2009-CV-1141
Action in Mortgage Foreclosure

Premises: 1123 4th Avenue, Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603
Date of Sheriff"s Sale; February 10, 2010

SUITE 303
216 HADDON AVIENL K
WESTMONT. W] 08108
(B56) B38-7080
FAX {858) 855-70120

SLITE 499
145 HUGUENOT STRENT
NEW ROCHELLE, NY 10801
(914)-G36-8500
FAX (914)-636-8301
Also servicing Conncelivut

SUITE 100
8101 SANDY SPRING ROAD
LAUREL, M 20707
(301} 496-3361
FAX (301) 490-1568
Also servicing the District of Columibia
and Virginia

Dear Sheriff:

Enclosed please find items necessary to complete settlement including, two completed Realty Transfer Tax

Statement of Value forms.

Picase be advised that title to this property should be transferred to Household Finance Consumer Discount
Company, 961 Weigel Drive, Elmhurst, Illinois 60126 in the deed poll,

Il you are in need of any further information, please contact me, Thank you for your cooperation in this matter.

ne
Enclosures

Very truly yours,
\21%

Nordisha Coots

Legal Assistant

This {s o communication from a debt collector.

This letter may be an attempt to collect a debt and any information obtained will be used for that purpose.



REV-183 EX {7-08) (1
3 EX (7-08) {F]) RECORDER'S USE ONLY

ennevivania REALTY TRANSFER TAX | rus
: EPARTNENTX: REVEMUE STATEMENT OF VALUE Book Number

Bureau of Individual Taxes Fage Number
PO BOX 280603 .
Harrishurg PA 17128-0603 See Reverse for Instructions Date Recorded

Complete each section and file in duplicate with Recorder of Deeds when (1) the full value/consideration Is not set forth in the deed, (2) the
deed is without consideration or by gift, or {3) a tax exemption is claimed. A Statement of Value is not required if the transfer is wholly exempt
from tax based on family relationship or pubiic utility easement, If more space is needed, attach additiona! sheets.

A. CORRESPONDENT - All inquiries may be directed to the following person:

Name Telephone Number:
Terrence J. McCabe, Esquire _ ) B _ (215) 790-1010
Street Address City ' ' State | ZIP Code
123 South Broad Street, Ste. 2080 Philadelphia PA ]1910%
B. TRANSFER DATA Date of Acceptance of Document
Grantor(s)/Lessor(s) Grantee{s)/Lessee(s)
Sheriff of Columbia County o Household Finance Consumer Discount Company
Street Address Street Address
35 West Main Street ) N 261 Weigei Drive o ) .
City State ZIP Code City State ZIP Code
Bloomsburg PA 17815 Eimhurst IL {60126
C. REAL ESTATE LOCATION
Street Address City, Township, Barough
1123 4th Avenue o ) Borough of Berwick _
County School District Tax Parcel Number
Columbia 04L-01-085-01
D. VALUATION DATA
1. Actual Cash Consideration 2. Other Consideration 3. Total Consideration
. 6,875.91 o . + 0.00 _ = 687991 _
4. County Assessed Value 5. Comman Level Ratio Factor 6. Fair Market Value
32,804.00 X 3.69 = 121.415.76
E. EXEMPTION DATA
la. Amount of Exemption Claimed 1b. Percentage of Grantor's Interest in Real Estate | ic. Percentage of Grantar’s Interest Conveyed
10000 100% _ 100%

2.Check Appropriate Box Below for Exemption Claimed
[1 will or intestate succession.

o " "(Name of Decedent} ~ {Estate File Number)
[ Transfer to Industrial Development Agency.

[ Transfer to a trust. (Attach complete copy of trust agreement identifying all beneficiaries.)
[1 Transfer between principal and agent/straw party. (Attach complete copy of agency/straw party agreement,}

[} Transfers to the Commonwealth, the United States and Instrumentalities by gift, dedication, condemnation or in
lieu of condemnation. (If condemnation or in lfeu of condemnation, attach copy of resolution.}

O Transfer from mortgagor to a holder of a mortgage in default. (Attach copy of Mortgage and note/Assignment.)
[ Corrective or confirmatory deed. {(Attach complete copy of the deed to be corrected or confirmed.}

[0 Statutory corporate consolidation, merger or division. (Attach copy of articles.)

[] Other (Please explain exemption claimed, if other than listed above.)

This property was sold at Sheriff's Sale on February 10, 2010, to Household Finance Consumer Discount Company, a
mortgage holder in default & is, therefore, tax exempt.

Under penalties of faw, I declare that I have examined this statement, including accompanying information, and to -
the best of my knowledge and belief, it is true, correct and complete.

Signature of Correspon espgnﬁble ’C ; Date
=T oA oo

FAILURE TO COMPLETE THIS FORM PROPERLY OR ATTACH REQUESTED DOCUMENTATION MAY RESULT IN
THE RECORDER’S REFUSAL TO RECORD THE DEED.




ORIGIHAL DO CIHAENT PRINTEW:-OH CHEMCAL REXOTIVE DARRH WP MISRIVLR G

McCABE, <<m_memm & CONWAY, P.C.
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
FIRST UNION BUILDING
123 5. BROAD STREET SUITE 2080
PHILADELPH:A, PA 19109

NUMBER

PAY:Four Thousand Eight Hundred Seventy Nine ***#akxsxkkkkkkkrk ks kakrkzrxx 91 /100
DATE AMOUNT

Feb 17/2010 54,879.91

TotHE Sheriff of Columbia County
ORDER

GF

Balance Due Sheriff 201-28%2

B = TOUCH O PAEES HERE R WG DR S

iDrrmmm% .DWFDDDmDm_mDDDDrmrmDDmmi




ZJOUNTY OF CQOLUMBIA
REAL ESTATE TAXY LIEN CERTIFICATE

DATE: 03-FEB-~10 FEE:$5.00 CERT. NG:7028

BUCK DONALLD DISTRICT: BERWICK BORO

1122 FOURTH AVENUE DEED 20041-2424

BERWICK PA 18603 1703 LOCATION: 1123 FOURTH AVE BERWICK

PARCEL: 04C-01 -085-01,000
—————— PENDING- -~ - - TCOTAL AMOUNT

YEAR BILI, ROLL AMOUNT INTEREST COSTS DUE
ERE] PRIM 2,312.80 17.11 30.00 2,3558.91
TOTAL DUE $2,359.91
TARX CLAIM TOTAL AMCUNT DUE DURING THE MONTH OQF: March , 2010

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT,ACCORDING TO OUR RECORDS,TAX LIENS AS OF
LDECEMEBER 21, 2009

REQUESTED BY: ﬂb% _{chﬁ};;::n , _gf‘_g,t ;{Q_d

U .



STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA }SS

Pauia J. Barry being duly sworn according to law deposes and says that Press Enterprise is
a newspaper of general circulation with its principal office and place of business at 3185
Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, and was
established on the 1st day of March, 1902, and has been published daily, continuously in said
Town, County and State since that day and on the attached notice January 20, 27 and February 3,

20190 as printed and published; that the afliant is one of the officers or publisher or designated
agent of the owner or publisher of said newspaper in which legal advertisement was published;
that neither the affiant nor Press Enterprise is interested in the subject matter of said notice and
advertisement and that all of the allegations in the foregoing statement as to time, place, and
character of publication are true.

{Notary
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYVANIA
Notartal Saal
Derinis L. Ashenfelder, Notary Pubiic
Scott Twp., Columbla County
My Commisgion Expires July 3, 2011
Member, Pannsyivanla Aszabiatian of Moterias

ANd NOW, ..o 2 200 , L hereby certify that the advertising and
publication charges amounting to $......................... for publishing the [oregoing notice, and the

[ee for this affidavit have been paid in full.



McCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C.

BY: TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE - ID # 16496 Attarneys for Plaintiff
MARC S. WEISBERG, ESQUIRE -1D# 17616
EDWARD D. CONWAY, ESQUIRE - ID # 34687
MARGARET GAIRO, ESQUIRE - ID # 34419
FRANK DUBIN, ESQUIRE - ID # 19280
ANDREW L. MARKOWITZ, ESQUIRE - ID # 28009
HEIDI R. SPIVAK, ESQUIRE - {D #74770

123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080

Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19109

(215) 790-1010

Household Finance Consumer Discount Company | COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Plaintiff
V.
Number 2009-Cv-1141

Dosnald Buck and Suzanne Buck

Defendants

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

COMMONWEALTII OF PENNSYI.VANIA
S8
COUNTY OF PHILADELPHIA

The undersigned, hereby certifies that he is the attorney [or the Plaintift for the within matter, being
daly sworn according to law, deposcs and says that a true and correct copy of the Notice of Sheriff's Sale
was served upon the Defendants, Donald Buck and Suzanne Buck, by regular mail, certificate of mailing,
and certified mail, return receipt requested, dated January 13, 2010 and addressed to 743 Municipal Road
Schickshinny, Pennsylvania 18655. The regular mail was never returned, and the certified mail was
delivered on January 20, 2010 to RR3 Box KP20A, Harvey’s Lake, Pennsylvania 18618 and signed for by
the Defendant, Donald Buck. A true and correct copy of the letter, certificate of mailing, certificd receipt
number 7008-1830-0000-9467-5505 and 7008-1 830-0000-9467-5512 and signed green card are attached

hereto, made part hereof, and marked as Fxhibit “A”

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED

BEFORE ME THIS %AY %" %

RRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE

OF JANUARY 2010 MARC S. WEISBERG, ESQUIRE
A( %” EDWARD D. CONWAY, ESQUIRE
MARGARET GAIRO, ESQUIRE

FRANK DUBIN, ESQUIRE

ANDREW L. MARKOWITZ, ESQUIRE
HEIDI R. SPTVAK, ESQUIRE

Attorneys for Plaintiff




EXHIBIT A



SENNER; COMPLETE THIS SECT) fON

.| Com, :ifems 1, 2, and 3, Al
item 4 \r Restricted Belivery is desired.
B Print your name and address on the reverse

s0 that wg can return the card to you.
B Aftach this card to the back of the W

oyl Byck |
5 Minicipal foad
Sclﬁfckdvm Ph wess”

50 complete

L

.G. Date of Delivery
=272 4p
? LJves

O Ne

D. Is delivery address different from ttem 1
It YES, enter delivery address balow:

KL Bot £ P20s
L}/,q,c.ofé%ﬁ‘ CAKE R 15619

3. Bervice Type
L] Certified Man [ Express Mail
L1 Registered B Return Recedpt for Merchandise
3 Insured Mait 3 C.0.D.

B Y ey

2- Micle NUmber . e — . . . - el T . __!
(Transter froin Service fabey) © 7008 1830 goog A4L7? 5505 ,‘

PS Form 3811, February 2004 Domestic Retumn 10258502 M- 1540

e S

Recoipt

e —— L ——

-

SENDER: 2OMPLETE

THIS SECTION

W Complets items 1, 2, and 8, Ajso compiets -
item 4 if Restricted Delivery Is desired,
= Print your name and address on the reverss

s0 that we can return the card to you.
W Attach this card to the back of the

nted Name)

Buc &

C. Date of Delivery

/=20/0

ALY :‘..b

majlpiece,
or on the front if space permits. (}’)Zﬁ ']

1. Article Addressed Io:

SUzanne Buek

D. Is delivery address different from ftem 17 % Yoo

it YES, enter delivery addrass below: L[] No

L3 Bok KPIoA
ARGEYS cakE Py [SHI18

3 Muny cipal Koad

3. Bervice Type
. . L1 Certified Mail [ Express tail N
o, HC}@’H _ 150 ?%/ o [l Registered €3 Raturv Racsipt o Midchandios
: wg . _J' SN ”’Q}/ T . DinsuredMail O cop.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Feq) T Yas

2. Article Number. - R
(Panstis fiom derviea wbd) 7008 1830 [

000 9457 5512

PP Fidrml 38Y1, ddtiadd2oda [T | ] ! IBorhdstit Ratum

Receaipt

102585-02-M-1540 ;



COMPLETE THIS SECTIONGN DELIVERY COMPLETE THIS SECTIONQN DELIVERY

;NDEH: COMPLETE THLS SECTION

A. Signature 7? Complete tems 1, 2, & 4. Also complete Sighaturg i7¢
2 . Z £ Agent ‘tem 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. . O Ageni
¥ Addressee Print your name and address on the reverse i U(L/ B Addresse

(4. Received by ( Priged Name) C. Dat tivery 30 that we can return the card to you. B. flecelved by ( Printec! Name) C. Dats of Delive:

. Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
/( / 9 [/6 or on the front if space permits. P ' .71;)/1/ WP
— ¥ s delivery addre dlffargnt ﬁum tem 17 {1 \és / D. Is delivery addresd differen ?
0 Na Article Addressed to: If YES, enter delivery address below: 03 No
UMMUNWEALTH UF PLNNDYLVANIAS
¥ EPARTMENT OF REVENUE-ATTN: SHERTFF SALE
' UREAL OF COMPLIANCE
LEARANCE SUPPORT SECTION I_
‘ e EPARTMENT 281230 '
3. Senvice Type \__9 £ . ARRISBURG. PA 17128-1230 3. Service Type
® Certifisd Mait - EXpress Mall J& Certified Mall [ Express Mail
[ Registered J Return Recaipt for Merchandise . = - - cccom = —on o mm o — e o [1] Registered [ Return Receipt for Merchandis
O insured Mail 0 C.0.D. * O Insured Mail O €.0.D.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Exira Feg) O Yes 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fea) T Yes
Article Number
008 1430 0002 2802 0&29  Transter from service {abeh _ 7008 1830 GOO2 2802 DAGS
stic Return Receipt 102505-02-M- 154 Form 381 1, February 2604 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-02-M-15

i SENDER: COMPLETE THY! COMPLETE THIS SECTION, !HDELWERY

O t?? ® Complete items 1, 2, &. 4. Also complete
= Agen item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.
Addresses | w Print yaur name and address on the reverse

ed by ( Printed Name) C. Date of Delivery = so that we Gan ratum the card to you.
@ %l f’i(;z CCT 12 9 2008 B Attach this card to the back of the mallpleqa,
~1| D. ts delivery address different from hem 17 L1 Yes ar on the front if space permits. i

it YES, enter delivery address below: [ No . Articla Addressed to:

D. Is deii
If YES, enter delivery addres

. Commonwealth of PA Inheritamee [jax
. 110 N. 8th Street

Philadelphia, PA 19107

3. Service Type : f 3. Service Type
B Certified Mall [ Express Mail : Certified Mail [ Express Mail
[] Reglstarad i3 Raturn Racelpt for Merchandlse O Reglstered O] Return Receipt for Merchandis
[ tnsured Mail 1 C.O.D. O insured Mail O C.OD.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fes) 0 Yes _ 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes
f00& 1&3C gape 2802 0812 " 2. Article Number _
_ " ransfer from service labef _ 70C6 1830 OOO02 2802 07499
teturs Receipt 102585-02-M-1540 1 pg Form 3811, February 2004 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-02-M-15
A Signature ' @ e{‘? c? | ® Complete items 1, 2, a.. 3. Also complete > Signat . |7
X . item 4 If Restricted Delivery is desired. 5 O Agent
¥ Addressee p
| W Print your name and address on the reverse ( o il Tt -7 - Addresse
ecelved by Prfnted Name C. Date of Defivery | so that we can return the card to you. L Boved by LPted N i~ C. 5 Dot
lLas CT|2 9 2008 ! ® Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, { j‘e edby 4 /- e ) y ve
4 . - > O v i oronthe front if space permits. I e AN, 2 7
D. is delivery address diffarent from Hom 17 a5 : o, Psdelwery addressdrﬁerentﬁum ftom 1?/ O Yo
If YES, erter delivery address betow: O No i 1. Article Addressed to: {f YES, enter defivery address below: O No
" {NTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE
TECHNICAL SUPPORT GROUF
WILLIAM GREEN FEDERAIL BUILDING
: 600 ARCIE STREET ROKIM 32359
3. Bervice Typa PHILADELPHIA, PA 19106 3. Service Typs
B Certified Mail [ Express Meil o B Certified Mall [ Express Mail
[ Reglstered 3 Return Receipt for Merchandise L L1 Registered C3 Retum Receipt for Merchand
LlinsuredMat O C.OD. : O insured Mail O C.O.D.
4. Restricted Dalivery? {Extra Foe) O Yes . 4. Restricted Delivery? Foe) O ves
3 1830 D00z 28dc 8773 | 2 picle Number 7008 1830 DDOZ 2802 083k

{Transfer froim senvice label)
fetum Recelpt 102596-02-M1840 * pg Form 3811, February 2004 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-02-M-15
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DELIVERY

COMPLETE THIS SECTIO

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION .

B Completsitems 1,2, & 3. Also complete
itern 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

B Print your name and address on the reverse
50 that we can return the card to you.

W Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front If space permits.

A. Signature /

Agen
7@% Addresse
R YW | C._Date of Delive:

i 0CT 29 2008

D. Is dselivery address different from item 17 O Yes
H YES, enter delivery address below: [ No

1. Article Addressed to:

Dept of Public Welfare
PO Box 8486
Harrisburg, PA 17105

3. Service Type
ertified Mall [ Exprass Mail
3 Registered [] Return Receipt for Merchandis
O Insured Mail (1 C.0.D.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fos) [ Yes

" 2, Adticle Number
{iransfer from service labaf)

LPS Form 3811, February 2004

. SENDER: COMPLETE THJS SECTION

7008 1830 0002 2802 O7LaA

Domestic Return Hecaipt

T02585-02-M-1&

COMPLETE THIS SECTIOMON DELIVERY

m Completeitems 1,2, 3. Also complste A Slgﬂa
ftem 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. " Agent
W Print your name and addrass on the reverse M Addresst
so that we can return the card to you. ) B. Received by { Printe . Date of Datival
W Attach this card to the back of the mailpiecs,
or on the front if space permits.
- - D. Is delivery address different
1. Atticle Addressed to: {f YES, enter delivery add lo®: a
: i o
! 1 SN & |
; United States of America 1 o
h 1
: PO Box 11754 ‘\.é‘, 2 o
Harrisburg, PA 17108 S ©
3. Service Type [, -

P Certified Mail [ Expresa Mail

Ak R maAL

O Registered O Retum Receipt for Merchandis
O nsured Mail DO C.OD.
E_ 4. Restricted Delivery? {Extra Fee} O Yes

2. Article Number
(Transfer frorm service label)

PS5 Form 381 1 Fabruary 2004

7008 1830 OOO2 2802 O7uu

102595-02-M-1£

..__'..._....-u_....-\_,...

Domestic Rstun Receipt

- SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

| W Complete items 1, 2, & 4. Also complete
itam 4 If Restricted Delivery Is desired.
: ™ Print your name and address on the reverse

50 that we can retum the card to you, B. %vad By (R‘m’é{?mej

™ Addresst
<. Date of Delive

B Aftach this card to the back of the malilpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

1. Article Addressed to:

D. Is dlivery address gffferent from item 17 3 Yes
If YES; ertter delivery address below: ~ [J No

/Z& JSo. §09
. Service’ Type
&oaruﬁed Mail [0 Express Mall,
0 Registered - .1 Retum Recéint for Merchandis
O insured Mait LT COD. .
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O vYes

*008 L1830 0002 2802 0751

Domestic Return Receipt

US Atry for Middle bistrice
235 NWastrtngton Street
Scranton, PA—18583

1P S0I-03¢ )

. 2. Article Mumber
(Transfer from servics fabel)

- PS Form 3811, February 2004

102595-02-M-1%



?DUH 1630 QG002 94k? 5518

U.S. Postal Service .,
CERTIFIED MAIL.. RECEIPT

{Domestic Mail Omly; No Insurance Coverage Prowded)

For de!wery information visit our website at WHW UENE.CO

Certified Foo ' <

Rstum Raceipl Fee . EP aro, i
{Erdarsemant Noquired} : N
Restriciad Delivery Fao -
[Endorsamand Fequined)

Total Poctags & Fees | §

e b
wmi”@‘% 3 MUn cx%i} «i‘?ﬁad

Ciiy, Biaie, 2F1¥ j 074

PS Foirm 3800, August "DGH See Aeverse (ar Instriglions

U.S. Postal Service--
CERTIFIED MAIL.. RECEIPT

{Domastic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)
For delivery information visit our webisita at www uspe.com. .
'~ '/ P --.\yﬂ\\
~ ) ",
rosc A -
Cortifind Fea i o i
Retum Receip Foo 5
(Endorsament Requined) P:;a: .
Reatrictod Dokvary Fes
(E:;ummm Requlrod)
Total Postage & Fees [ §

?nma 1830 0000 9457 5505

Ut -

il 0[
m;r;% 7“45 um C/ it f@aﬂ’
L 04 (8055

it Giara,

P& Form 3AL, Augue l 210Gk

Suw Reverse tur Instruetivng




Name and Address of Sender Check type of mail or service: Affbx Stamp Here &,v,ﬂmw _uo,ﬁm,,,
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3343| TAXPAYER CoOPpy

ASSES E 2% DT ‘

MAKE CHECKS PAYARLE 'TO: RERL ESTATE Sl:gl:gd ::'.1'1000 137?.72 FACEIZ};C;.TJL P;.ib;?i
CONNIE C. GINGHER
1615 LINCOLN AVENUE
BERWICK, PA 18603
HOURS Mon, Tue, Thur, $:30am~4:00pm y : 1371, 720

Closed Wednesday ang Friday :

Cleosed Holidays i Ao ;
PHONE 570-752-7442 s S Tilaug 1%

M

A BUCK DONAID

I 1123 FOURTH AVENUE
L BERWICK PA 1B603

T

o

Tax Notice FIave

BERWICK BORO
MAKE CHECKS PAYBLE TO:
Connie C Gingher
1815 Lincoln Avenue
Berwick PA 18603

County & Municipality

HOURSMON, TUE, THUR 9:30 AM - 4 PM
CLOSED WEDNESDAY & HOLIDAYS.
CLOSED FRIDAYS

PHONE:570-752-7442

NO REFUNDS UNDER $5 00

PROPERTY DESCRIPTION
PARCEL 04CQ1 08501000

ACCT, 6012

SCHOOL PENALTY 10 %

TAXES ARE DUE & PAYABLE - PROMPT PAYMENT IS REQUESTED

BUCK DONALD
1123 FOURTM AVENUE
BERWICK PA 18603 1703

1123 FCURTH avg 2880, 00
20041-2424 30024. oof| PELTNQUENT TAX TO
0.17 ACRES . COURTHOUSE DEC. 1%
] . MAKE SEPERATE CHECKS FOR SCHOOL PAYMENT
A ///7(2_( 24 |
DATE BILL NO.
FOR: CCLUMBIA Sounty 03/01/2009 2812
DESCRIPTION ASSESSMENT | MILLS [ LESS DISCOUNT [TAX AMOLNT DUE] INCL PENALTY
GENERAL 32,904 6.146 198.19 202.23 222.45
SINKING 1.345 43.37 44 26 48.69
FIRE 1.25 40.31 41,13 4319
LIGHT 1.75 56.43 57.58 60.46
BORO RE 10.6 341,80 348.78 366.22
The discount & penalty 680.10 693.98 741.01
have been caiculated PAY THIS AMOUNT April 30 June 30 Juna 30
for your convenience If paki an or before | If paid on or before | IF paid after
CNTY TWP This tax returned to
Discount 2% 2% courthouse on;
Penalty 10 % 5% January 1, 2010
PARCEL: 04C-01 -085-01,000
1123 FOURTH AVE
.1853 Acres Land 2,880
Buildings 30,024 FILE COPY
your paymeant Total Assessment 32,904

If you desire a rezept, send a self-ad
THIS TAX NOTICE MUST BE

stamped envelope with
NED WITH YOUR PAYMENT

ZA.J } //') Jid (L



TIMOTHY T, CHAMBEREAIN

FHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 24 HOLJ PHIGNE
{S70) 189-5621 BLOOMSELIRG, PA 17EYS C5FU) THA-B BN
FAX: (570} 389-5625

Wednesday, October 28, 2009

CONNIE GINGHER-TAX COLLECTOR
1615 LINCOLN AVE.
BERWICK, PA 18603-

HOUSEHOLD FINANCE CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY
VS

DONALD BUCK

SUZANNE BUCK

DOCKET # 179ED2009 JD # 1141JD2009

Dear Sir:

Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff’s Sale. If you have any claims
against this property, notify this office IMMEDIATELY.

Please fee! frce to contact me with any questions that you may have.
Respectfully,

Temotly T Chimdciin

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff of Columbia County



01/21/2010

11:09 BERKICK JOINT SEWF™ (FAX)1E717528479 P.002/010

January 21, 2010

" Timothy T. Chamberlain

Sheriff of Columbia County

Cowrt House- P.Q. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

HOUSEHOLD FINANCE CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY

V8.

'DONALD BUCK

SUZANNE BUCK

DOCKET # 179ED2009 JD # 1441JD2009

Dear Timothy:

The amount due on the sewer account #112123 for the property located at 1123
4" Avenue, Berwick, Pa through March 30, 2010 is $721.60, This amount
inchudes $150.00 to satisfy a lien.

Please feel free to contact me with any questions that you may have.

Sincerely,

Noze

Kelly Noss
Autharity Clerk

Hearing Impaired 711

"BAJSA 1s an Equal Opportunity Provider and Employer” Hearing Impaired 711

] “BAJSA is an Equal Opportunity Provider and Provider”
1108 Freas Avenue * Berwick, Peninsylvania iéaélﬂf

Phone: (570) 752-8477 » Fax: (570) 752-8479



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 11 - OF - 18 SERVICES

DATE RECEIVED  10/27/2009 DOCKET # 179ED2009

PLAINTIFF HOUSEHOLD FINANCE CONSUMER DISCOUNT
COMPANY /

DEFENDANT DONALD BUCK
SUZANNE BUCK

ATTORNEY FIRM MeCabe, Weisberg and Conway, PC

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

BERWICK SEWER MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

1108 FREAS AVE.

BERWICK

SERVED UPON ATy vy g2

RELATIONSHIP £ e K TDENTIFICATION

DATE ¢4 /< 7t TIME ¢ %3¢ MILEAGE OTHER

Race _ Sex  Height Weight _~ BEyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICL: ~ A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA __ POB ~ POE___ CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGL AT POA

C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGLNT

D. REGISTERED AGENT

E

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

F. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

| > _
DEPUTY / ¢ .-C,.«/r;-‘* ?)66 DATE C Y e




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

./..

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLATN SERVICE# 10 - OF - (8 SERVICES L
DATE RECEIVED  10/27/2009 DOCKET # 179ED2009
PLAINTIFF HOUSEHOLD FINANCE CONSUMER DISCOUNT
COMPANY
DEFENDANT DONALD BUCK
SUZANNE BUCK
ATTORNEY FIRM McCabe, Weisberg and Conway, PC
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
CONNIE GINGHER-TAX COLLECTOR MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
1615 LINCOLN AVE.
BERWICK ]
SERVED UPON 270 s mE
RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION
DATE ¢/ st s¢ TIME /¢ 35 MILEAGE OTHER
Race __ Sex ___ Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military
TYPE OF SERVICE: A, PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA __ POB +~POE _ CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY ,//2«_. Y4 DATE ¢ 7 #4. ~a




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER; SERVICE# 12 - OF - 18 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  10/27/2009 DOCKET # | 79ED200)9
PLAINTIFF HOUSEHOLD FINANCE CONSUMER DISCOUNT
COMPANY
DEFENDANT DONALD BUCK
SUZANNE BUCK
ATTORNEY FIRM McCabe, Weisberg and Conway, PC
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
DOMESTIC RELATIONS MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
15 PERRY AVE.
BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON 4400554/ (/ao { ¢

= _
RELATIONSHIP (Jpsreierne —Sewssi en. IDENTIFICATION

DATE NS/ TIMEGS 06 MILEAGE OTHER
Race _ Sex _ Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICL: A, PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA POBX TOE__ CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGLENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

OO

M

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY (\V;{“—t DATE /~/ S~/ &




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFFE’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 3 - OF - 18 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  10/27/2009 DOCKET # 179ED2009
PLAINTIFF HOUSEHOLD FINANCL CONSUMER DISCOUNT
COMPANY
DLFENDANT DONALD BUCK ‘/
SUZANNE BUCK
ATTORNLY FIRM McCabce, Weisberg and Conway, PC
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
TENANT(S) MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
1123 4TH AVE.
BERWICK
SERVED UPON (A dhT //”c Jry o
RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION
DATE ¢/-/% !* TIME &3¢ MILEAGE OTHER
Race _ Sex _ Height Weight _ Eyes  Hair Age Military
TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA _/ POB__ POE  CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MIMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY) -
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
DEPUTY DATLE ¢/ ¢/ ¢




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 15 - OF - 18 SERVICLS
DATE RECEIVED  10/27/2009 DOCKET # 179ED2009
PLAINTIFF HOUSEHOLD FINANCE CONSUMER DISCOUNT
COMPANY
DEFENDANT DONALD BUCK
SUZANNE BUCK
ATTORNEY FIRM McCabe, Weisberg and Conway, PC
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
PO BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG
SERVED UPON _@ﬂ))
RELATIONSHIP e rdl IDENTIFICATION
DATE /=)< tiMe D900 MILEAGE OTHER _
Race __ Sex __ Height Weight  LEyes  Hair Age Military
TYPE OF SERVICE:  A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA __ POB__ POE___ CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY 7/(/ DATE




TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

3w

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COQUNTY
PHOMNE COLURT HOUSE - P.O. BIXX 380 24 HOLR PHONE
(VF RHD-3620 BEOOMSBUREG, PA 17815 13701 TH-6300
FAX! (770) 2895625

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMONWEALTH
OF PENNSYLVANIA.
HOUSEHOLD FINANCE CONS DIS CO
VS,
DONALD & SUZANNE BUCK
WRIT OF EXECUTION #179 OF 2009 ED
POSTING OF PROPERTY
JANUARY 6, 2010 POSTED A COPY OF THE SHERIFF’S SALE BILL ON THE
PROPERTY OF DONALD & SUZANNE BUCK AT 1123 4™ AVENUE BERWICK
COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA, SAID POSTING PERFORMED BY COLUMBIA COUNTY
DEPUTY SHERIFF PAUL 1>’ ANGELO.,

SO ANSWERS: _——
- > -
DEPUTY SHERIFF

TIMOTHYT. CHAMBERLAIN
SHERIFF

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS 7' DAY OF JANUARY 2010

ﬁ L \.JAJ'-%—_ &-{."a._.___}h. \“’"""L\{,(, 7L 2

Notarial Seal
SARAH JANE KLINGAMAN
Notary Public
Town of Bioomsburg, Columbia County PA
My Comrnission Expires September 30, 2012




conr SHERI'Y'S DEPARTMINT ™ o s e

200 NORTH RIVER STREET « WILKES BARRE PENNSYLVANIA 38711

SHERIFF SERVICE
PROCESS RECEIPT, and AFFIDAVIT OF RETURN

1 PLAINTIFF(S) . LE YN, T RCISg 2 .Coumﬁ.NUh;;BEﬁ'?. Do
\-theLolb men(? (OV\;U/M IB&S(OUH (ow\(b‘& 114 EN cj

3. DEFENDANI(S) 4. TYPE OF WRIT & COi

) o 1 .
SERVE 5 NAM OF INDIVIDUB) MPANY, CORPORATION, ETC., TO SERVICE OR DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY TO BE LEVIED, ATTACHED OR SOLL.
I & ADDR 55 (Streel, or RFD, Apurimen'f No., Citynporo., ngs:uie and Zip Code).
AT 43 moﬂltlpzn D WCEShunng
7. INDICATE UNUSUAL SERVICE: O CERT MAIL D DEPUTIZE POST O OTHER 4 . L
Cejvibl
Now, 20 1. SHERIFF OF'I:U%LRNE COUNTY, PA_, do hereby deputize the Sheriff of

8. SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST IN EXPEDITING SERVICE.

County to exec Wit make retum thereof according 1o law.
This deputation being made at the request and risk of the plaintitf, ix]
¥ srer Of counry &t M o

9. PRINF/TYPE NAME AND ADDRESS OF ATTORNEY/ORIGINATOR

SIGNATURE TELEPHOMNE NUMBER

HOTE ONLY APPLICABLE ON WRIT OF EXECUTION: N.B. WAIVER OF WATCHMEN—Any deputy shoriff flevying upon
or ataching any property under within wiit may leave same without a watchman, in custody of whomever is found
in possession, after nofifying person of kevy of attachment, without liability on the pert of such deputy or the sheriff
o any plaintité herein for any Ioss, destruchion or remoeval of any such properly bafore sheriff's sale thereof

SPACE BELOW FOR USE OF SHERIFF ONLY — DO NOT WRITE BELOW THiS LINE

10. | acknowledge recelpt of the wiit )/ SIGNATURE of Authorzaed LCSD Deputy 90 11. Date Fled 12. ExpirationfHearing Date

or complaint os indicated abova ;

Mark 10/ (/04
TO BE COMPLETED BY SHERIFF

13. Served and made known o Defandont(s)
on the day of 20 Lat o'clock, M.
ot County of Luzerne.
Commorwealth of Pennsylvanic, in the manner described beiow:

O Defendont{s) personaily served.

0O Adult farmity member with whorn scict Defendant{(s) resicke(s). Relationship is

0O Adult in charge of Deferdant’s residence.

O Monager/Clerk of place of lodging in which Defendant(s) reside(s).

0 Agent or perscn in charge of Defendant's office or usual place of business.

0 Other - PR | - o - e ol |
Onhe 5 day of JV‘J ve /e, s0_© /,ut A o-cméj)' M.
tgndant not found because: 3
oved - 3 Unknown B No Argwer Vacant [0 Oiher
REMARKS:
RETURMED: ot o~
W / so “M ] i
15. Sigria neg : : &
g '=/ j t & !
. Signature of Sheriff- 19. Date

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES. V20 i ST W 3 SHERIFF OF LUZERNE COUNTY
21. 1 ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE SHERIFF'S RETUWR SHGNATURE 22, Date Received

OF AUTHORIZED ISSUING AUTHORITY AND TITLE.

71997
WHITE: Prothonotary PINK: Luzerne County Sheriff YELLOW: Attorney



comry  OHERI"F’S DEPARTMINT fox o ssies

200 NORTH RIVER STREET » WILKES-BARRE, PENNSYLVANIA 18711

SHERIFF SERVICE MTRUQHOMSFORWCEOFPRQGESS Ywmmtﬂ%onemmmﬂweet

PROCESS RECEIPT, and AFFIDAVIT OF RETURN MEACBWENBANTP%BTVWOI P

i

J.}o,Not d@‘ochﬁ:my caples.

1. PLAINTIFF(S)

2. COURT NUMBER

70 &

DG

Houselhald  Congun @ /mﬁmm?r ‘DS(OU\{‘-’{’ Ct/v\«[hm;

3._DEFENDANT(S)

4. TYPE OF WRIT

. o
: )QQQ_ () ZLZQ‘L , ‘}1 )?_CAV\V\? i P
SERVE 5 HA E OF INDIVIDUAL, &0 Papgtjnpomnou ETC TO SERVICE OR DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY 1O BE LEVIED, ATTACHED OR SOLD.

M.

’Zowm?
& ADDEESS {Streel, or RFD, Apartmeant No., City, Eﬂa Twpﬁ;e and Zip Code)
AT MUm(_. Lo nCEShinn
7. INDICATE UNUSUAL SERVICE: O CERT MAIL ' [1DEPUTZE 7 GTHER L_ . N
- CE o R
Now, ___ . - 20 .|, SHERIFF OF +4EERNE COUNTY, PA., do hereby deputize the Sheritf of

. County to exec Wit
This deputation being made at the request and risk of the plaintitf,
SERIFF OF

0?3 return therecf according to fow.

COUINTY

8. SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST IN EXPEDITING SERVICE.

9. PRINT/TYPE NAME AND ADDRESS OF ATTORNEY/ORIGINATOR

SIGNATURE TELEFHONE NUMBER

NOTE ONLY APPLICABLE ON WRIT OF EXECUTION: N.B. WAIVER OF WATCHMEN—Any deputy sheriff levying upon
or attaching any property under within wiit may leave same without a watchman, in custody of whomeves is foung
in possession. after notitying person of levy of attachment, without liability on the pert of such deputy or the sheriff

AMOUNT PAID

1o any plaintift herein for any loss, dastruction or removal of any such property beatore sheriff's sole thereof

SPACE BELOW FOR USE OF SHERIFF ONLY — DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE
10. | acknowledge receipt of the writ } 2 - SIGNATURE of Authorizad 1CSD Deputy 1. Date Filed
/-

or complaint as indicated abova, . Mou’ ’¢_ l O/Qb(O/ 0 q
¥ T 1

TO BE COMPLET; BY SHERIFF

13. Served and rmads known tg )

12. ExpirationfHearing Data

- olepepi
< /S

Counf Luzema.

Commonwedlth of Pennsylvonla, in the monner described below:
I Defendant(s) personally served,
13 Aduit farnily member with whom soid Defendant(s) reside(s). lRelotionship is
M Adult in charge of Defendant's residence.
U Manager/Clek of place of lodging in which Defendant(s) resicteds).
1) Agent or parson in charge of Defendant's office of usual place of business.

1 Cther "

. A o £ - i N
On e 5 day of Né v ENLIET .QUO ’%al (:7'“ < /‘) o’cloéjr/{ M.

efdndant not found because: . 7
Moved - {1 Unknown O No Answer %accnf O Other

REMARKS:
RETURNED:
. SO A
ot - -
14. AFFIRMED and subscribed 1o before me this - /WR 67
17. day ot ﬁb 2y / / g
18. Signaturs of Sherlff 1%. Date

F F. .
» 7 o

SHERIFF OF LUZERNE COUNTY

20 %
MY COMMISSTON EXFIRRS:

21. 1 ACKNOWLED

>~ 22. Date Received
QOF AUTHORIZED ISSUING AUTHORITY AND TITLE

1197
WHITE: Prothonotary PINK: Luzerne County Sheriff YELLOW: Attorney



WRIT OF F¥SCUTION (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURF®
I .C.P. 3180 TO 3183 and Rule 3257

Household Finance Consumer Discount Company IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
Plaintiff .
No. /7 ? Term Jdd ? E.D.
v.
No, Term _AD.
Donatld Buck and Suzanne Buck
No. 2009-CV-114] Term 1.D.
Defendants
WRIT OF EXECUTION

MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania:
County of Columbia

TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

To satisfy the judgement, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy upon and sell the foliowing
described property (specifically described property below):

Being Known As: 1123 4TH AVENUE, BERWICK, PENNSYLVANIA 18603

Amount Due $169,109.27

Interest from 09/25/09 to DATE OF SALE b
plus $27.80 per diem thereafter

(Costs to be added)

Total $
Dated: /d/’?? Q’/M(? 7 C\Sé”'?’bgﬁ /?g M’y\-&/
(SEAL) Prothonotary, Common Pleas Court of

Columbia County Penna.

By: Deputy




LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN PIECE OR PARCEL OF LAND SITUATE IN THE BOROUGH OF BERWICK, COUNTY
OF COLUMBIA AND STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA, BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS, TO WIT:

BEGINNING AT A POINT ON THE NORTHERLY SIDE OF FOURTH AVENUE AT THE SOUTHEASTERLY
CORNER OF LOT NO. 988.

THENCE IN AN EASTERLY DIRECTION ALONG THE NORTHERLY SIDE OF FOURTH AVENUE, A
DISTANCE OF 45 FEET TO THE SOUTHWESTERLY CORNER OF LOT NO. 986;

THENCE NORTHERLY ALONG SAID LOT, A DISTANCE OF 160 FEET TO EYER AVENUE;

THENCE WESTERLY ALONG EYER AVENUE, A DISTANCE OF 45 FEET TO THE CORNER OF LOT NO.
088;

THENCE SOUTHERLY ALONG SAID LOT, A DISTANCE OF 160 FEET TO FOURTH AVENUE, THE PLACE
OF BEGINNING.

BEING LOT NO. 987 OF THE BERWICK LAND AND IMPROVEMENT COMPANY'S ADDITION TO WEST
BERWICK.

BEING KNOWN AS: 1123 4TH AVENUE, BERWICK, PENNSYLVANIA 18603

TAX LD. #: 04L-01-085-01

THE IMPROVEMENTS THEREON ARE: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING

BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH LEC P, TALANCA AND VICTORIA M. TALANCA, HUSBAND AND
WIFE by deed dated October 18, 2004 and recorded November 1, 2004 in the office of the Recorder in and for
Columbia County as Instrument #2004 12424, granted and conveyed to Donald Buck.

REAL DEBT: $169,109.27

SEIZED AND TAKEN IN EXECUTION AS THE PROPERTY OF:
DONALD BUCK AND SUZANNE BUCK

McCabe, Wesiberg and Conway, P.C.
123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080
Philadelphia, PA 19109



McCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C.
BY; TERRENCE J, McCABE, ESQUIRE - ID # 16496 Attorneys for Plaintiff
MARC S. WEISBERG, ESQUIRE - 1D # 17616
EDWARD D, CONWAY, ESQUIRE - ID ¥ 34687
MARGARET GAIRO, ESQUIRE - ID # 34419
123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080
Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19109
(215) 790-1010
CIVIL ACTION LAW

Household Finance Consumer Discount Company COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY

V.

Donald Buck and Suzanne Buck Number 2009-CV-1141

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

To: Donald Buck Suzanne Buck
743 Municipal Road 743 Municipal Road
Schickshinny, Pennsylvania 18655 Schickshinny, Pennsylvania 18655

Your house (real estate) at 1123 4th Avenue, Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603 is scheduled to be sold at
Sheriff's Saleon Feb, 10, 2010 at 9:30 a.m. in the Sheriff's Office of the Columbia County
Courthouse, Main Street, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815 to enforce the court judgment of $169,109.27 obtained
by Household Finance Consumer Discount Company against you.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALFE

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale you must take immediate action:

1. The sale will be canceled if you pay to Household Finance Consumer Discount Company the back
payments, late charges, costs, and reasonable attorney's fees due. To find out how much YOou must
pay, you may call McCabe, Weisberg and Conway, P.C., Esquire at (215) 790-1010,

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open the
Jjudgment, if the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the
sale for good cause.

3. You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance you will have of
stopping the sale. (See the following notice on how to obtain an attorney.)

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY
AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS




tad

EVEN IF THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE

[f the Sherifl's Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may find
out the price bid by calling McCabe, Weisberg and Conway, P.C., Esquire at (215) 790-1010.

Yeou may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the bid price was grossly inadequate
compared to the value of your property.

The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount duc on the sale. To find
out if this has happened, you may call McCabe, Weisberg and Conway, P.C. at (215) 790-1010.

If the amount due from the buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of the
property as if the sale never happened.

You have a right to remain in the property untii the full amount due is paid to the Sheriff and the
Sheriff gives a deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict vou.

You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your real estate. A schedule of
distribution of the money bid for your real cstate will be filed by the Sheriff within thirty (30) days
of the sale. This schedule will state who will be receiving that money. The money will be paid out
in accordance with this schedule unless exceptions (reasons why the proposed schedule of
distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sheriff within ten (10) days after the posting of the
schedule of distribution.

You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of gelting your real estate back, if you act
immediately after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. [F YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW. THIS OFFICE CAN
PROVIDE YOU WITH INFORMATION ABOUT HIRING A LAWYER.

IF YOU CANNOT AFFORD TO HIRE A LAWYER, THIS OFFICE MAY BE ABLE TO
PROVIDE YOU WITH INFORMATION ABOUT AGENCIES THAT MAY OFFER LEGAL
SERVICES TO ELIGIBLE PERSONS AT A REDUCED FEE OR NO FEE.

LAWYER REFERRAL SERVICE
North Penn Legal Services
168 East Sth Street
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815
(570) 784-8760

ASSOCIATION DE LICENCIDADOS
North Penn Legal Services
168 East Sth Street
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815
(570) 784-8760



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN PIECE OR PARCEL OF LAND SITUATE IN THE BOROUGH OF BERWICK, COUNTY
OF COLUMBIA AND STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA, BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS, TO WIT:

BEGINNING AT A POINT ON THE NORTHERLY SIDE OF FOURTH AVENUE AT THE SOUTHEASTERLY
CORNER OF L.OT NO. 988.

THENCE IN AN EASTERLY DIRECTION ALONG THE NORTHERLY SIDE OF FOURTH AVENUE, A
DISTANCE OF 45 FEET TO THE SOUTHWESTERLY CORNER OF LOT NO. 986,

THENCE NORTHERLY ALONG SAID LOT, A DISTANCE OF 160 FEET TO EYER AVENUE;

THENCE WESTERLY ALONG EYER AVENUE, A DISTANCE OF 45 FEET TC THE CORNER OF LOT NO.
G388

THENCE SOUTHERLY ALONG SAID LOT, A DISTANCE OF 160 FEET TO FOURTH AVENUE, THE PLACE
OF BEGINNING.

BEING LOT NO. 987 OF THE BERWICK LAND AND IMPROVEMENT COMPANY'S ADDITION TO WEST
BERWICK.

BEING KNOWN AS: 1123 4TH AVENUE, BERWICK, PENNSYLVANIA 18603
TAX L.D. #: 04L-01-085-01
THE IMPROVEMENTS THEREON ARE: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING

BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH LEO P. TALANCA AND VICTORIA M. TALANCA, HUSBAND AND
WIFE by deed dated October 18, 2004 and recorded November I, 2004 in the office of the Recorder in and for
Columbia County as Instrument #2004 12424, granted and conveyed to Denaid Buck.

REAL DEBT: $169,109.27

SEIZED AND TAKEN IN EXECUTION AS THE PROPERTY OF:
DONALD BUCK AND SUZANNE BUCK

McCabe, Wesiberg and Conway, P.C.
123 Seouth Broad Street, Suite 2080
Philadelphia, PA 19109



WRIT OF FYYECUTION (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURF
I C.P. 3180 TO 3183 and Rule 3257

Household Finance Consumer Discount Company IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
Plaintiff ’ :
No._ /P27 tem 2007 Ep
V.
No. Term A.D.
Donald Buck and Suzanne Buck
No. 2009-CV-1141 Term _J.D.
Defendants

WRIT OF EXECUTION
MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

Commonwealth of Penasylvania;
County of Columbia

TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

To satisfy the judgement, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy upon and sell the following
described property (specifically described property below):

Being Known As: 1123 4TH AVENUE, BERWICK, PENNSYLVANIA 18603

Amaunt Due $169,109.27

Interest from (9/25/09 to DATE OF SALE p
plus $27.80 per diem thereafter

(Costs to be added)

Total $
Dated: / a/"'; {)’ /{Mﬂ;} Cl:\_\%?%{: é’ : ‘ML?‘-U
(SEAL) Prothonotary, Common Pleas Court of

Columbia County Penna.

By: Deputy




LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN PIECE OR PARCEL OF LAND SITUATE IN THE BOROUGH OF BERWICK, COUNTY
OF COLUMBIA AND STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA, BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS, TO WIT:

BEGINNING AT A POINT ON THE NORTHERLY SIDE OF FOURTH AVENUE AT THE SOUTHEASTERLY
CORNER OF LOT NO, 988.

THENCE IN AN EASTERLY DIRECTION ALONG THE NORTHERLY SIDE OF FOURTH AVENUE, A
DISTANCE OF 45 FEET TO THE SOUTHHWESTERLY CORNER OF LOT NO, 986;

THENCE NORTHERLY ALONG SAID LOT, A DISTANCE OF 160 FEET TO EYER AVENUE;

THENCE WESTERLY ALONG EYER AVENUE, A DISTANCE OF 45 FEET TO THE CORNER OF LOT NO.
988;

THENCE SOUTHERLY ALONG SAID LOT, A DISTANCE OF 160 FEET TO FOURTH AVENUE, THE PLACE
OF BEGINNING.

BEING LOT NO. 987 OF THE BERWICK LAND AND IMPROVEMENT COMPANY'S ADDITION TO WEST
BERWICK.

BEING KNOWN AS: 1123 4TH AVENUE, BERWICK, PENNSYLVANIA 18603
TAX LD. # 04L-01-085-01
THE IMPROVEMENTS THEREON ARE: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING

BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH LEQ P. TALANCA AND VICTORIA M. TALANCA, HUSBAND AND
WIFE by deed dated October 18, 2004 and recorded November 1, 2004 in the office of the Recorder in and for
Columbia County as Instrument #200412424, granted and conveyed to Donald Buck.

REAL DEBT: $169,109.27

SEIZED AND TAKEN IN EXECUTION AS THE PROPERTY OF:
DONALD BUCK AND SUZANNE BUCK

McCabe, Wesiberg and Conway, P.C.
123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080
Philadelphia, PA 19109



McCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C.

BY: TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE - ID # 16496 Attorneys for Plaintiff
MARC S. WEISBERG, ESQUIRE - ID # 17616
EDWARD D, CONWAY, ESQUIRE - ID # 34687
MARGARET GAIRO, ESQUIRE - ID # 34419

123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080

Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19109

(215) 790-1610
CIVIL ACTION LAW

Household Finance Consumer Discount Company COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY
V.
Donald Buck and Suzanne Buck Number 2009-CV-1141
NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY
To: Donald Buck Suzanne Buck
743 Municipal Road 743 Municipal Road
Schickshinny, Pennsylvania 18655 Schickshinny, Pennsylvania 18635

Your house (real estate) at 1123 4th Avenue, Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603 is scheduled to be sold at
Sheriff's Saleon Feb, 10, 2010 at 9:30 a.m. in the Sheriff's Office of the Columbia County
Courthouse, Main Street, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815 to enforce the cowt judgment of $169,109.27 obtained
by Household Finance Consumer Discount Company against you.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale you must take immediate action:

I. The sale will be canceled if you pay to Household Finance Consumer Discount Company the back
payments, late charges, costs, and reasonable attorney's fees due. To find out how much ¥ou must
pay, you may call McCabe, Weisberg and Conway, P.C., Esquire at (215) 790-1010.

2, You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open the
Jjudgment, if the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the
sale for good cause.

3 You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sconer you contact one, the more chance vou will have of
stopping the sale. (See the following notice on how to obtain an attorney.)

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY
AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS




EVEN IF THE SHERIFE'S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE

If the Sheriffs Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may find
out the price bid by calling McCabe, Weisberg and Conway, P.C., Esquire at (215) 790-1010.

You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the bid price was grossly inadequate
compared to the value of your property.

The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due on the sale. To find
out if this has happened, you may call McCabe, Weisberg and Conway, P.C. at {215} 790-1010.

It the amount due from the buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of the
property as if the sale never happened.

You have a right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the Sheriff and the
Sheriff gives a deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict you.

You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your real estate. A schedule of
distribution of the money bid for your real estate will be filed by the Sheriff within thirty (30) days
of the sale. This schedule will state who will be receiving that money. The money will be paid out
in accordance with this schedule unless exceptions (reasons why the proposed schedule of
distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sheriff within tea (10) days after the posting of the
schedule of distribution.

You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your real estate back, il you act
immediately after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW. THIS OFFICE CAN
PROVIDE YOU WITH INFORMATION ABOUT HIRING A LAWYER.

1IF YOU CANNOT AFFORD TO HIRE A LAWYER, THIS OFFICE MAY BE ABLE TO
PROVIDE YOU WITH INFORMATION ABOUT AGENCIES THAT MAY OFFER LEGAL
SERVICES TO ELIGIBLE PERSONS AT A REDUCED FEE OR NO FEE.

LAWYER REFERRAL SERVICE
North Penn Legal Services
168 East 5th Street
Bloomsburg, Pennsvlvania 17815
(570) 784-8760

ASSOCIATION DE LICENCIDADOS
North Penn Legal Services
168 East 5th Street
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815
{570} 784-8760



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN PIECE OR PARCEL OF LAND SITUATE IN THE BOROUGH OF BERWICK, COUNTY
OF COLUMBIA AND STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA, BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS, TO WIT:

BEGINNING AT A POINT ON THE NORTHERLY SIDE OF FOURTH AVENUE AT THE SOUTHLEASTERLY
CORNER OF LOT NO. 988,

THENCE IN AN EASTERLY DIRECTION ALONG THE NORTHERLY SIDE OF FOURTH AVENUE, A
DISTANCE OF 45 FEET TO THE SOUTHWESTERLY CORNER OF LOT NO. 986:

THENCE NORTHERLY ALONG SAID LOT, A DISTANCE OF 160 FEET TO EYER AVENUE;

THENCE WESTERLY ALONG EYER AVENUE, A DISTANCE OF 45 FEET TQ THE CORNER OF LOT NO.
G88;

THENCE SOUTHERLY ALONG SAID LOT, A DISTANCE OF 160 FEET TO FOURTH AVENUE, THE PLACE
OF BEGINNING.

BEING LOT NG. 987 OF THE BERWICK LAND AND IMPROVEMENT COMPANY'S ADDITION TO WEST
BERWICK.

BEING KNOWN AS: 1123 4TH AVENUE, BERWICK, PENNSYLVANIA 18603

TAX LD. #: 041L.-01-085-01

THE IMPROVEMENTS THEREON ARE: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING

BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH LEG P. TALANCA AND VICTORIA M. TALANCA, HUSBAND AND

WIFE by deed dated October 18, 2004 and recorded November 1, 2004 in the office of the Recorder in and for
Columbia County as Instrument #200412424, granted and conveyed to Donald Buck.

REAL DEBT: $169,109.27

SEIZED AND TAKEN IN EXECUTION AS THE PROPERTY OF:
DONALD BUCK AND SUZANNE BUCK

McCabe, Wesiberg and Conway, P.C.
123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080
Philadelphia, PA 19100



TIMOTHY T, CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Fr0eE COURY HOUSE - PG, BOX 380 24 HOHR PHIONE
(ST A5.5622 BOOMSBUIRG, PA 17815 (30 FB4-b300
FAX: (576 3693625
HOUSEHOLD FINANCE CONSUMER 179ED2009
DISCOUNT COMPANY
Vs MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
DONALD BUCK
SUZANNE BUCK

NOW, WEDNESDAY, OCTOBER 28, 2009, 1, HON. TIMOTHY T. CITAMBERLAIN, HIGH SHERITFF
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENN&YLVAVIA DO HEREBY DEPUTIZE THE SHERIFF OF
LUZERENE COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA, TO EXECUTE TIIS WRIT DEPUTATION BEING MADE
AT THE REQUEST AND RISK OF THE IPLAINTIFF, PERSON TO SE RVE, SUZANNE BUCK, AT

743 MUNICIPAL ROAD, SHICKSHINNY, PA

Tarmatly T, Chomdakrin
TIMOTHY T. CIIAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
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LUZERNE COUNTY SHERIFF'S 7OFFICE
200 N RIVER STREET
WILKES-BARRE, PA 18701

TR 4 REC# 08 OPH# 3 11/05/200%
11/05/2009 10:28:46

Othr County Civ Proc
ACCOUNTH#: 100.41927.36206
FINANCE Receipt#: 2238391
TR LINE#: 1
179ED20QS
AMT : 15.00

Other Cnty Srv Form
ACCOUNTH#: 100.4197.36207
FINANCE Receipt#: 223891
TR LINE#: 2
BAMT ; 2.00

Civil Proc Addtl Def
ACCOUNTH#: 100.4197.36214
FINANCE Receipt#: 223891
TR LINE#: 3
AMT : 6.00

Mileage - Deputy #1
ACCOUNT#: 100.00.235020
FINANCE Receilpt#: 223891
TR LINE#: 4

AMT - 20.00
Tendered
CHECK: 738593 47.00
10.00 NOTARY
CHANGE : .00
TOTAL: 47.00
-- THANK ¥OU --
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TERRENCE J. MeCAKE***
MARC 5, WEISBERG**
ELWARD DI, CONWAY -+
MARGARET GAIRD -+

LISA L. WALLACE Y
DLEBORAH K. CURRAMN1a
LAURA LG, OFSDLLIVAN+s
GAYL C. SPIVAK® -

FRANK DIIBIN -

ANDEEW L. MARKOWITZ -
HEIDI R. SPIVAK®

SCOTT TAGGART®
MARISA CONEN?
KATHERINT  SANTANCGINT
TASON BROOKS t
STEPHANIE 11 FURIEY s s
ERIN BRADY «a

DHANN GREEN -

MATTHEW CONNOR*

FAITIT MIR(S =

THOMAS K. TESSMER -

U ligwusesd Lo PA
Licensed mm PA & W
** Licenad in PA & NY
Luensed in NY
** Lisgnead im K]
: Lwensad in A & WA
o iegnead 1o PAL K1 ENY
T Lecownd in WY & O
& Lizengal an MD & D4
+ Lwensed in M
4 Arfurney Tor MY
Alnrney fza WL
1g, Aoz e BT
inVa
o O &N

LAW OFFICES

McCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY, P.C.

SUITE 2080
123 SOUTIT BROAD STRELT
PHILADELFIHIA, P4A 19109
(213} 7901010
FAX (215} 790-1274

December 2, 2009

SUTTE 303
216 HADBON AVENUE
WESTRMOMN | NI 08108
[B56) B58-T0RO
FAX (R36} §58-7020

SUITE 399
145 HUGUENOT STREET
NEW ROCHELLE, NY 104801
(H14)-630- 8900
FAX (9F)-636-8001
Aldso serviemp Connecticut

SUITE 100
RICH SANDY SPRING ROAD
LATIRTL, 83 20707
{3010 490-3361
FAN (3017 440-1568

Alar servieng the Districl of Columbia

and ¥irpnia

Prothonolary's Oftice

Columbia Countly Courthouse

35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815

Re: Houschold Finance Consumer Discount Company
vS.
Donald Buck and Suzanne Buck
Columbia County, No. 2009-CV-1141
Premises: 1123 4th Avenue, Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603

Dear Sir or Madam:

Kindly file the enclosed Alfidavit of Service regarding the above matter. Please return the copies to mi¢ in
the stamped self-addresscd envelope provided.

Please advise promptly if there are any problems in this regard.
Thank you for your assistance in this matter,

Sincerely,

McCabe, Weisberg and Conway, P.C.

fecp
ce: Office of the SherittYReal Estate Division



McCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C,

BY: TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE - ID # 16496 Attorneys for Plaintiff
MARC S. WEISBERG, ESQUIRE - ID # 17616
EDWARD D, CONWAY, ESQUIRE -ID # 34687
MARGARET GAIRO, ESQUIRE - ID # 34419

123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080

Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19109

(215) 790-1010

Houschold Finance Consumer Discount Company COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Plaintiff

V.
Number 2009-CV-[141

Donald Buck and Suzanne Buck

Defendants

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

1, the undersigned attorney for the Plaintiff in the within matter, hereby certify that on the 2™ day of
Decernber, 2009, a true and correct copy of the Notice of Sheriff's Sale of Real Property was served on all pertinent
lierholder(s) as set forth in the Affidavit Pursuant to 3129 which is attached hereto as Exhibit “A.”

Copies of the fetter and certificates of mailing are also attached hereto, made a part hereof and marked as

Exhibit "B."
ﬁ.f-/*\) f
\f'u
~—{ / \,/ b"{/]
SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE '
BEFORE ME THIS 2" DAY MARC $. WEISBERG, ESQUIRE
OF DECEMB]:R, 2009 / EDWARD D. CONWAY, ESQUIRE

M MARGARET GAIRO, ESQUIRE
\ m /;'\U_/( Attorneys for Plaintiff

NbThRY PUBGIC

COMMD

NO‘M AL. BEAL

STACEY M. c'cﬂmlﬁbk Noigyy bl
City of Philla hi, Pr‘ma G

My Commisslon Exgires.Aliy 13, ;




McCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C.

BY: TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE - ID # 16496 Attorneys for Plaintiff
MARC S. WEISBERG, ESQUIRE - ID # 17616
EDWARD D. CONWAY, ESQUIRE - ID # 34687
MARGARET GAIRO, ESQUIRE - ID # 34419

123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080
Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19109
(215) 790-1010

Household Finance Consumer Discount Company
Plaintiff
V.
Donald Buck and Suzanne Buck

Defendants

COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

NO: 2009-CV-1141

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

The undersigned, attorney for Plaintiff in the above action, sets forth as of the date the Praec ipe for the Writ

of Execution was filed the following information concerning the rcal property located at; 1123 4th Avenue,

Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603, a copy of the description of said property being attached hereto and marked Exhibit

llA."
L Name and address of Owners or Reputed Owners:
Name Address
Doenald Buck 743 Municipal Road

Suzanne Buck

Schickshinny, Pennsylvania 18655

743 Municipal Road
Schickshinny, Pennsylvania 18655

2. Name and address of Defendants in the judgment:

Name

Donald Buck

Suzanne Buck

Address

743 Municipal Road
Schickshinny, Pennsylvania 18653

743 Municipal Read
Schickshinny, Pennsylvania 18655



Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the

real property to be sold:

Name

Plaintiff herein

Address

Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

Name

Plaintiff herein

Address

Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:

Name

None

Address

Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property which may be

affecied by the sale:

Name

None

Address

Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest
in the property which may be affected by the sale:

Name

Tenants/Occupants

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
Inheritance Tax Office

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
Bureau of Individual Tax
Inheritance Tax Division

Department of Public Welfare
TPL Casualty Unit Estate
Recovery Program

Address

1123 4th Avenue
Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603

Department of Public Welfare
P.O. Box 2675
Harrisburg, PA 17103

110 North 8" Street
Suite #204
Philadelphia, PA 19107

6th Floor, Strawberry Square
Department #280601
Harrisburg, PA 17128

Willow Oak Building
P.O. Box 8486
Harrisburg, PA 17105-8486



PA Department of Revenug Bureau of Compliance
P.O. Box 281230
Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania Clearance Support Department 281230
Department of Revenue Bureau of Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230
Compliance ATTN: Sheriff's Sales

United States of America Internal Revenue Service

Technical Support Group
Williarn Green Federal Building
Room 3259

600 Arch Strect

Phitadelphia, PA 19106

Domestic Relations of Celumbia 700 Sawmill Read
County Bloomsburg, PA 17815
United States of America ¢/o United States Attorney for the

Middie District of PA

235 North Washington Street
Scranton, PA 18503

and

Federal Building

228 Walnut Street

P.O.Box 11754

Harrisburg, PA 17108

8. Name and address of Attorney of record:
Name Address

None

1 verify that the statements made in this Affidavit are truc and correct o the best of my personal knowledge
or information and belief. [ understand that false statements herein arc made subject 1o the penalties of 1§ Pa.C.S.

Section 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities. ;

.‘_{”’fﬁ\-"" WA /i \'_,U’ bu-k./]

December 2, 2009 TERRENCE J. McCARBE, ESQUIRE \
DATE MARC S. WEISBERG, ESQUIRE \
EDWARD D. CONWAY, ESQUIRE
MARGARET GAIRO, ESQUIRE
Atterneys for Plaintiff




McCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C.

BY: TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE - ID # 16496 Attorneys for Plaintiff

MARC S, WEISBERG, ESQUIRE - ID # 17616

EDWARD D. CONWAY, ESQUIRE - ID # 34687

MARGARET GAIRO, ESQUIRE - ID # 34419

123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080
Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19109
{215) 790-1410

Household Finance Consumer Discount Company
Plaintiff
V.
Donald Buck and Suzanne Buck

Defendants

DATE: December 2, 2009

TO: ALL PARTIES IN INTEREST AND CLAIMANTS

COURT QF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY

Number 2009-CV-1141

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

OWNERS: Donatd Buck and Suzanne Buck
PROPERTY: 1123 4th Avenue, Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603
IMPROVEMENTS: Residential Dwelling

The above-captioned property is scheduled to be sold at the Sherifl's Sale on February 10, 2010 at 9:30 a.m. in the
Sheriff's Office of the Columbia County Courthouse, Main Street, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815. Our records
indicate that you may hold a mortgage or judgments and tiens on, and/or other interests in the property which will be

extinguished by the sale. You may wish to attend the sale to protect your interests.

A scheduie of distribution will be filed by the Sheriff on a date specified by the Sheriff not later than thirty (30} days
after sale. Distribution will be made in accordance with the schedule unless exceptions are filed thereto within ten

(10} days after the filing of the schedule.
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TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
FHONE COURT HGUSE - P.O, BOX 380 24 HOHIR PHIONE
(570) 3495622 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 {370 TH4-6300
FAX: (570) 389-5625

SHERIFF’S RETURN OF NO SERVICE

HOUSEHOLD FINANCE CONSUMER DISCOUNT 179ED2009
COMPANY
VS.
DONALD BUCK
SUZANNE BUCK

THE AFOREMENTIONED WRIT IS BEING RETURNED NOT SERVED, AS OF
THIS 11/16/2009 FOR THE FOLLOWING REASONS:
MOVED--VACANT

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME SO ANSWERS : _
THIS Monday, November 16, 2009 ,)-—1‘ l ﬂ?’ : 2 2
NOTARY PUBLIC

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN
SHERIFF

McCabe, Weisberg and Conway, PC
123 South Broad Sircet

Suite 2080

Philadelphia, PA 19109



REAL ESTATE OUTLINE

DATE RECEIVED 1057

DOCKET ANDINDEX /& a7 <+

CHECK FOR PROPER INFO.

WRIT OF EXECUTION .' %’
COPY OF DESCRIPTION M
WHEREABOUTS OF LKA L
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT L
NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE .
WAIVER OF WATCHMAN L
AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST .
CHECK FOR $#356:60OR _~ocowes 7

**IF ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO NOT PROC

5 7

CK# 779/73

EED**

SALE DATE ", 10, ) TIME O 73¢
POSTING DATE A s, e
ADV.DATES FOR NEWSPAPER 1T WEEK =~ {7.,, a5

2ND WEEK e

3P WEEK




SHEKRIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY FEBRUARY 10, 2010 AT 9:30 AM

EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA,, 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

BEGINNING AT A POINT ON THE NORTHERLY SIDE OF FOURTH AVENUE AT THE SOUTHEASTERLY
CORNER OF LOT NO. 988. THENCE IN AN EASTERLY DIRECTION ALONG THE NORTHERLY SIDE OF
FOURTH AVENUE, A DISTANCE OF 45 FEET TO TUE SOUTHWESTERLY CORNER OF LGT NO, 988,
THENCE NORTHERLY ALONG SAID LOT, A DISTANCE OF 160 FEET TO EYER AVENUE;
THENCE WESTERLY ALONG EYER AVENUE, A DISTANCE OF 43 FEET TO THE CORNER OF LOT NO. 988;
THENCE SOUTHEGRLY ALONG SAID LOT, A DISTANCE OF 160 FEET 'TQ FOURTH AVENUE, THE PLACE CF
BEGINNING.
BEING LOT NO. 987 OF THE BERWICK LAND AND IMPROVEMENT COMPANY'S ADDITION TO WEST
BERWICK.
BTING KNOWN AS: 1 123 4TH AVENIJE, BERWICK, PENNSYLVANIA 18603
TAX LD. #: 04C-9| -085-01
THE IMPROVEMENTS THEREON ARE: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING
BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH LEO P. TALANCA AND VICTORIA M. TALANCA, HUSBAND AND WIFE
by deed dated October 18, 2004 and recorded November 1, 2004 in the office of the Recorder in and for Columbia County
as Instrument #200412424, granted and conveyed to Donald Buck,
REAL DEBT: $169,109.27
SEIZED AND TAKEN IN EXECUTION AS THE PROPGERTY OF:
DONALD BUCK AND SUZANNE BUCK

Tﬁq?ﬁﬁ@ OF gar e

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF 8ALE The greater af ten (10%) rerpent
Gosts {epening bid af salel, Minimum oavment % 0 be naid incanh coertifios

REMAINING HALANCE OF BID PRyCE: ANy remaining amoint of the nidg price is in b Lraied

within {8) days after the saie in cash, certitied chack OF saghiss's chork
n 1.5 . LAGEHIRY B cheok

IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR £ 44 ne FQPAY BID PRICE: FALURE TQPAY THE BiD prucE
NACCORDANCE WITH THESE 1eRus MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANG

CONSEQUENGES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID) UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAL 4
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TimE PERIOD.

_______ fihe 2HCCesslul bidder fails 1o gy zﬁg_iﬁmﬁgzﬁ_%__gggw H1e phove lerms, the Shepie
may elect either {0 sue the Lidder for the balance due without o resale of ihe pronerty o i
resell the property at the bidders risk and maintain o artinn saainugg the bidder for Breach of

........... - S [ et

Lontract. in the case pf 2 detuult all sums poig by blddor will be Consitdered fnrfoiten. but will be

applied acaingt 2Ny damaqes recoverable. The defauiting bidder will e IoEpensibie for any

atiorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action aoaingt the bé(ﬁﬁieg‘_éﬁ_}jﬂ?}i{;ﬁ
the bidder is found Habile for damages,

If proceeds are payable to the Plaintiff, the Proceeds check will be payable to Piaintiff,
uniess the Columbia County Sheriff's Office receives advance written notice otherwise, signed

by an authorized representation of the Plaintiff,

Plaintiff's Attorney Sherift of Columbia County
Terrence McCabe Timothy T. Chamberlaig
123 South Broud Street www.shcrit’fofmlumbiacount\f.com

Philadelphia, PA 19109



SHEKIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY FEBRUARY 10,2010 AT 9:30 AM

COLUMBIA AND STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA, BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS, TO WIT-
BEGINNING AT A POINT ON THE NORTHERLY SIDE OF FOURTH AVENUE AT THE SOUTHEASTERLY
CORNER OF LOT NQ. 983. THENCE IN AN EASTERLY DIRECTION ALONG THE NORTHERLY SIDE QF
FOURTH AVENUE, A DISTANCE OF 45 FEET TO THE SOUTHWESTERLY CORNER OF LOT NO. 986:

THENCE NORTHERLY ALONG SAID LOT, A DISTANCE OF 160 FEET TO EYER AVENUE;

THENCE WESTERLY ALONG EYER AVENUE, A DISTANCE GF 45 FEET TO THE CORNER OF LOT N&, EEER
THENCE SOUTHERLY ALONG SAID LOT, A DISTANCE OF 160 FEET TO FOURTH AVENUE, THE PLACE OF
BEGINNING.

BEING LOT NG, 587 OF THE BERWICK LAND AND IMPROVEMENT COMPANY'S ADDITION TO WEST
BERWICK.

BEING KNOWN AS: | 123 4TH AVENUE, BERWICK, PENNSYLVANIA 18603

TAX1D. #: 04C-01-085-01

THE IMPROVEM ENTS THEREON ARE: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING

BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH LEO P. TALANCA AND VICTORIA M. TALANCA, HUSBAND AND WIEE
by deed dated October 18, 2004 and recorded November 1, 2004 in the office of the Recorder in and for Columbia County
as Instrument #200412424, granted and conveyed to Donaid Buck.

REAL DEBT: 3169,109.27

SEIZED AND TAKEN IN EXECUTION AS THE PROPERTY OF:

DONALD BUCK AND SUZANNE BUCK

MINIMUM PAYMENRT AT TIME OF BALE™ Tha groater of '(é-}?‘f_{é@fﬁ{ﬁ@ﬁ?ﬁ%ﬁﬁ%%ﬁc@ o
SOSis {opening bid 5t sale JMinboum pavimen
check at fime of sale,

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: An Jemaining amouns of tha Big price in s b paid

within (8] davy After the saje in gash, cortitiad chock or GEshiers chook.

MPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TG pay BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE Bity PRICE

mg:&m&m:&&m THESE TERNS MAY RESULT IN éi%é&;é?%_ﬁﬁ}é@@f}ﬁgﬁgm
CONSEQUENCES T THE BIDDER. OO NOT @ii};gﬁﬁ%@gﬁf@ﬁg}% D3 ARE Aifﬁégﬁ&?ﬁéﬁg};ﬁ
PAYMENT WITHIN ThE PR%S{:%%EQ?WE PERIOD

Fihe succossfg! buddar fails to Ray the bid price ae ra, e above terms, tho Shooly

2y slect either to sue the bidder for the balance due withayui [es&ie 0t the properiy. or 1o

resell the Braperty at the bidder's risk ang muintain an action againgt the I

soniract, 1 the case of 3 default all sums Paid by Bidder will he considerad

auplied against any garnages recoverable, The tefauiting bidder wil; o tesponsible for sy
attornay fees incurred by the Sheriff in gennection with anv aeting fgainst the biddes in witich
the bidder i found liahle or domages.

If proceeds are payable to the Plaintiff, the proceeds check will be payable to Plaintiff,
uniess the Columbia County Sheriff’s Office receives advance written notice otherwise, signed
by an authorized representation of the Plaintiff,

Plaintiff's Aftlorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Terrence McCabe Timothy T. Chamberlain
123 South Broad Street w“-'w.shcriffofcnlumbiacauntv.com

Philadelphia, PA 19109



SHEKIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY FEBRUARY 10,2010 AT 9:30 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 179 OF 2009 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 1141 OF 2009 Jp ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE

THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THAT CERTAIN PIECE OR PARCEL OF LAND SITUATE IN THE BORCUGH OF BER W] CK, COUNTY QF
COLUMBIA AND STATE QF PENNSYLVANIA, BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS, TO WIT:
BEGINNING AT A POINT ON THE NORTHERLY SIDE OF FOURTH AVENUE AT THE SOUTHEASTERLY
CORNER OF LOT NO. 988. THENCE IN AN EASTERLY DIRECTION ALONG THE NORTHERLY SIDE OF
FOURTH AVENUE, A DISTANCE OF 45 FEET TO THE SOUTHWESTERLY CORNER OF LOT NO,. 986;

THENCE NORTHERLY ALONG SAID LOT, A DISTANCE GF 160 FEET TO EYER AVENUE;

THENCE WESTERLY ALONG EYER AVENUE, A DISTANCE OF 43FEET TO THE CORNER OF LOT NO. 988,
THENCE SOUTHERLY ALONG SAID LOT, A DISTANCE OF 160 FEET TOFOURTH AVENUE, THE PLACE OF
BEGINNING.

BEING LOT NO. 987 OF THE BERWICK LAND AND IMPROVEMENT COMPANY'S ADDITION TO WEST
BERWICK .

BEING KNOWN AS: 123 4TH AVENUE, BERWICK, PENNSYLVANIA 18603

TAX 1D, #; 04C-01-085-01

THE IMPROVEMENTS THEREON ARE: RESIDENTIAL DWELLIN G

BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH LEQ P. TALANCA AND VICTORIA M. TALANCA, HUSBAND AND WIEE
by deed dated October 18, 2004 and recorded November 1, 2004 in the office of the Recorder in and for Columbiy County
as Instrument #2004 2424, granted and conveyed to Donald Buck,

REAL DEBT: 3169,109.27

SEIZED AND TAKEN IN EXECUTION AS THE PROPERTY OF:

DONALD BUCK AND SUZANNE BUCK

FINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The grgater of ten (109

£0sts {openineg bid 4t salel Minimum pavmont is te be paid in caan,
check at time of sate.
ik Gl HIMe of sate

REMAINING BALANCE QF BID PRICE: Any FeMBNING amount of fie hid ;:;gg’pg_ﬁ;g?ﬁ_@@%g

Within (8) davs after the saie in cash. certifisg chenk or eushipr g shook

IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FALURE 70 pay B PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE B BRicE

INACCORDANGE WATH THESE TEums MAY RESULT iy SERIGUS FINANCIS

PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD,

Fihe successin bidder fails to pav the

gy elect elther 16 sue the bidder for the balance duge without s resale sfthe property. or 1o
feseli the property at the bidders rigk ang maintain an ootion againgt the bidder for Lreach of

tontract,  the case of o gefauli all sums paid i bidder will be considersd ;%mffagéeéﬁ_;gg_gg_;&yg_§§ baer

apphied against ANy damanes recoverable. The defauiting bigdder wili he LEEnonsile for any

i price as por the a0ve terms the Sha; i

attorney fees incurred By the Shenff in connection with any action auaingt the Bidder in w hinh

the bidder is found Simbie for damanes.
If proceeds are payable to the Plaintiff, the proceeds check will be payable to Plaintiff,
unless the Columbia County Sheriff’'s Office receives advance written notice otherwise, signed

by an authorized representation of the Plaintiff.

Plaintiff's Attorney Shetiff of Columbia County
Terrence McCabe Timothy T. Chamberlain
123 South Broad Street www.sheriffol‘columhiacmmtv.mm

Philadelphia, PA 19109



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY FEBRUARY 10, 2010 AT 9:30 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 179 OF 2009 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 1141 OF 2009 JD ISSUED QUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOM SBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THAT CERTAIN PIECE OR PARCEL OF LAND SITUATE IN THE BOROUGH OF BERWICK, COUNTY OF
COLUMBIA AND STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA, BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLO WS, TO WIT:
BEGINNING AT A POINT ON THE NORTHERLY SIDE OF FOURTH AVENUE AT THE SOUTHEASTERLY
CORNER OF LOT NOQ. 988. THENCE IN AN EASTERLY DIRECTION ALONG THE NORTHERLY SIDE OF
FOURTH AVENUE, A DISTANCE OF 45 FEET TO THE SOUTHWESTERLY CORNER OF LOT NO. 0986,
THENCE NORTHERLY ALONG SAID LOT, A DISTANCE OF 160 FEET TO EYER AVENUE;
THENCE WESTERLY ALONG EYER AVENUE, A DISTANCE OF 45 FEET TC THE CORNER OF LOT NO. G988
THENCE SQUTHERLY ALONG SAID LOT, A DISTANCE OF 160 FEET TO FOURTH AVENUE, TITE PLACE OF
BEGINNING.
BEING LOT NO. 987 OF THE BERWICK I.AND AND IMPROVEMENT COMPANY'S ADDITION TQ WEST
BERWICK.
BEING KNOWN AS: 1123 4TH AVENUE, BERWICK, PENNSYLVANIA 8603
TAX 1D. # 04C-01-085-01
THE IMPROVEMENTS THEREON ARE: RESIDENTIAL DW ELLING
BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH LEQ P. TALANCA AND VICTORIA M. TALANCA, HUSBAND AND WIFE
by deed dated October 18, 2004 and recorded November 1, 2004 in the office of the Recorder in and for Columbia County
as [nstrument #2004 12424, granted and conveyed to Donald Buck.
REAL DEBT: $169,109.27
SEIZED AND TAKEN IN EXECUTION AS THE PROPERTY OF:
DONALD BUCK AND SUZANNE BUCK
TERMS OF g B

MIMIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The areater of ton {10%) perocent of the bid priss or
casts (opening bid st sale), Minimem pavment is to be paid in cash, cartifivi check or cashier's
chack at fime of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid vice I8 o be paid
within {8) days after the sale in cash, certified check or cashiors chack

IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE B8 prgre
NACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONBSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER, DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYIAENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED THME PERIOD.

o I the succassiul bidder fails to pay the hid price as per the shove terms fhe Sherttt
may elect either 1o sue the blddar for the halance due without a resale of the nronperiy, or i
regell the property at the bidder's risk and maintain an action agalhst the Lidder for breaeh of
contract. In e case of a default all sums paid by bidder will be considerad forfelted, bul will be
appligd against any damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be rasponsible for any
attorney fees incurred by the Sherlff in connection with any action againgt the bidder in which

the bidder is found Uable for damages,

If proceeds are payable to the Plaintiff, the proceeds check will be payable to Plaintiff,
unless the Columbia County Sheriff’s Office receives advance written notice otherwise, signed
by an authorized representation of the Plaintiff.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sherift of Columbia County
Terrence McCabe Timothy T. Chamberlain
123 South Broad Street www.sheriffefcolumbiacounty,com

Philadelphia, PA 19109
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October 19, 2009

Sheriff's Office

Columbia County Courthouse

35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17813

Re: Househeld Finance Censumer Discount Company
Vs,
[Donald Buck and Suzanne Buck
Columbia County, Number 2009-CV-1141
Premises: 1123 4th Avenue, Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603

Dear Sir or Madam;

Enclosed please find three copies of Notice of Sheriff's Sale of Real Estate Pursuant to PA.R.C.P. 3129 relative Lo the
above matter. | would appreciate your serving the Notice upon the Defendants as follows:

Donald Buck Suzanne Buck

743 Municipal Road 743 Municipal Road
Schickshinny, Pennsylvania 18655 Schickshinny, Pennsylvania 18655

Please DEPUTIZE service to LUZERNE COUNTY.
Once service has been completed, please forward the pertinent affidavit of service to our office.
Very truly yvours,

Wiedalte A . W //‘é/

Michelle A. Ilolacik, Paralegal (or
McCabe, Weisberg and Conway, P.C.
Enclosures



PRAECIPE FOR WF  OF EXECUTION (MORTGAGE FOREC ‘SURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180 TO 3183

Household Finance Consumer Discount Company
961 Weigel Drive
Elmhurst, Illineis 60126

Plaintiff

V.

Donald Buck and Suzanne Buck
743 Municipal Road
Schickshinny, Pennsylvania 18655

Defendants

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

No. /77  TemdddF ED.

No. Term, AD.

No. 2009-CV-1141 Term, 1.D.

TO THE PROTHONOTORY:

Amount Due

PRAECTPE FOR WRIT OF EXECUTION
(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

$169,109.27

Interest from 09/25/09 to DATE QF SALE $

plus $27.80 per diem thereafier
{Costs to be added)

Total

Dated: October 19. 2009

NOTE: Please furnish description of Property

N2z Dt ccce

TERRENZE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE
MARC S. WEISBERG, ESQUIRE
EDWARD D. CONWAY, ESQUIRE
MARGARET GAIRO, ESQUIRE
Attorneys for Plaintiff



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN PIECE OR PARCEL OF LAND SITUATE IN THE BOROUGH OF BERWICK, COUNTY
OF COLUMBIA AND STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA, BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS F OLLOWS, TO WIT:

BEGINNING AT A POINT ON THE NORTHERLY SIDE OF FOURTH AVENUE AT THE SOUTHEASTERLY
CORNER OF LOT NO. 988,

THENCE IN AN EASTERLY DIRECTION ALONG THE NORTHERLY SIDE OF FOURTH AVENUE, A
DISTANCE OF 45 FEET TO THE SOUTHWESTERLY CORNER OF LOT NO. 980;

THENCE NORTHERLY ALONG SAID LOT, A DISTANCE OF 160 FEET TO EYER AVENUE;

THENCE WESTERLY ALONG EYER AVENUE, A DISTANCE OF 45 FEET TO THE CORNER OF LOT NO.
988;

THENCE SOUTHERLY ALONG SAID LOT, A DISTANCE OF 160 FEET TO FOURTH AVENU E, THE PLLACE
OF BEGINNING.

BEING LOT NO. 987 OF THE BERWICK LAND AND IMPROVEMENT COMPANY'S ADDITION TO WEST
BERWICK.

BEING KNOWN AS: 1123 4TH AVENUE, BERWICK, PENNSYLVANIA 18603

TAX L.D. #: 041-01-085-01

THE IMPROVEMENTS THEREON ARE: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING

BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH LEO P. TALANCA AND VICTORIA M. TALANCA, HUSBAND AND
WIFE by deed dated October 18, 2004 and recorded November 1, 2004 in the office of the Recorder in and for
Columbia County as Instrument #200412424, granted and conveyed to Donald Buck.

REAL DEBT: $169,109.27

SEIZED AND TAKEN IN EXECUTION AS THE PROPERTY OF:
DONALD BUCK AND SUZANNE BUCK

McCabe, Wesiberg and Conway, P.C.
123 Scuth Broad Street, Suite 2080
Philadelphia, PA 19109



PRAECIPE FORWI OF EXECUTION (MORTGAGE FORE(C 7SURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180 TO 3183

Household Finance Consumer Discount Company
961 Weigel Drive
Elmhurst, fllinois 60126

Plaintiff

V.

Donald Buck and Suzanne Buck
743 Municipal Road
Schickshinny, Pennsyivania 18655

Defendants

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

No. /7? Term -:3200? E.D.

No. Term, § AD,

Ne. 2009-CV-114] Term, 1.D.

TO THE PROTHONOTORY:

Amount Due

PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF EXECUTION
(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

$169,109.27

Interest from 09/25/0% to DATE OF SALE $

plus $27.80 per diem thereafter
{Costs to be added)

Totat

Dated: October 192009

NOTE: Please furnish description of Property

. ¢

Nz e ecee
TERRENZE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE
MARC S. WEISBERG, ESQUIRE
EDWARD D. CONWAY, ESQUIRE
MARGARET GAIRO, ESQUIRE
Attorneys for Plaintiff




LLEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN PIECE OR PARCEL OF LAND SITUATE N THE BOROUGH OF BERWICK, COUNTY
OF COLUMBIA AND STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA, BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS, TO WIT:

BEGINNING AT A POINT ON THE NORTHERLY SIDE OF FOURTH AVENUE AT THE SOUTHEASTERLY
CORNER OF LOT NO. 988.

THENCE IN AN EASTERLY DIRECTION ALONG THE NORTHERLY SIDE OF FOURTH AVENUE, A
DISTANCE OF 45 FEET TO THE SOUTHWESTERLY CORNER OF LOT NO. 086,

THENCE NORTHERLY ALONG SAID LOT, A DISTANCE OF 160 FEET TQ EYER AVENUE;

THENCE WESTERLY ALONG EYER AVENUE, A DISTANCE OF 45 FEET TO THE CORNER OF LOT NQ.
988;

THENCE SOUTHERLY ALONG SAID LOT, A DISTANCE OF 160 FEET TO FOURTI AVENUE, THE PLACE
OF BEGINNING.

BEING LOT NO. 987 OF THE BERWICK LAND AND IMPROVEMENT COMPANY'S ADDITION TO WEST
BERWICK.

BEING KNOWN AS: 1123 4TH AVENUE, BERWICK, PENNSYLVANIA 18603

TAX L.D. #: 04L-01-085-01

THE IMPROVEMENTS THEREON ARE: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING

BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH LEO P. TALANCA AND VICTORIA M. TALANCA, HUSBAND AND
WIFE by deed dated October 18, 2004 and recorded November 1, 2004 in the office of the Recorder in and for
Columbia County as Instrument #2004 12424, granted and conveyed to Donald Buck.

REAL DEBT: $169,109.27

SEIZED AND TAKEN IN EXECUTION AS THE PROPERTY OF:
DONALD BUCK AND SUZANNE BUCK

McCabe, Wesiberg and Conway, P.C.
123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080
Philadelphia, PA 19109



WRIT OF 7 'ECUTION (MORTGAGE FORECLOSUF
» C.P. 3180 TO 3183 and Rule 3257

Household Finance Consumer Discount Company IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
Plaintiff
No. ;7 ? Term “DZM 7 E.D.
V.
No, . Term . AD

Donald Buck and Suzanne Buck
Ne. 2009-CV-1141 Term 1D

Defendants

WRIT OF EXECUTION
MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania:
County of Columbia

TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

To satisfy the judgement, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy upon and sell the following
described property {specifically described property below):

Being Known As: 1123 4TH AVENUE, BERWICK, PENNSYLVANIA 18603

Amonnt Due $£169,109.27

Interest from 09/25/09 to DATE OF SALE 3
plus $27.80 per diem thereafler

(Costs to be added)

Total §
: e B
Dated:__ /O/ 3l 2 00] NI . 8
: (SEfAL) Prothonctary, Common Pleas Court of

Columbia County Penna.

By: Deputy




LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN PIECE OR PARCEL OF LAND SITUATE IN TIIE BOROUGH OF BERWICK, COUNTY
OF COLUMBIA AND STATE OF PENNSYLVANITA, BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS, TO WIT:

BEGINNING AT A POINT ON THE NORTHERLY SIDE OF FOURTH AVENUE AT THE SOUTHEASTERLY
CORNER OF LOT NO. 988.

THENCE IN AN EASTERLY DIRECTION ALONG THE NORTHERLY SIDE OF FOURTH AVENUE, A
DISTANCE OF 45 FEET TO THE SOUTHWESTERLY CORNER OF LOT NO. 986;

THENCE NORTHERLY ALONG SAID LOT, A DISTANCE OF 160 FEET 1O EYER AVENUE;

THENCE WESTERLY ALONG EYER AVENUE, A DISTANCE OF 45 FEET TO THE CORNER OF 1.OT NO.
9838,

THENCE SOUTHERLY ALONG SAID LOT, A DISTANCE OF 160 FEET TO FOURTH AVENUE, TIIE PLACE
OF BEGINNING.

BEING LOT NO. 987 OF THE BERWICK LAND AND IMPROVEMENT COMPANY'S ADDITION TO WEST
BERWICK,

BEING KNOWN AS: 1123 4TH AVENUE, BERWICK, PENNSYLVANIA 18503

TAX 1.D, #: 04L-01-085-01

THE IMPROVEMENTS THEREON ARE: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING

BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH LEO P. TALANCA AND VICTORIA M. TALANCA, HUSBAND AND
WIFE by deed dated October 18, 2004 and recorded November t, 2004 in the office of the Recorder in and for
Columbia County as Instrument #2004 12424, granted and conveyed to Donald Buck.

REAL DEBT: $169,109.27

SEIZED AND TAKEN IN EXECUTION AS THE PROPERTY OF;
DONALD BUCK AND SUZANNE BUCK

McCabe, Wesiberg and Conway, P.C.
123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080
Phitadelphia, PA 19109



WRIT OF EXECUTION (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURF)
I C.P. 3180 TO 3183 and Rule 3257

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF

Household Finance Consumer Discount Company
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

Plaintiff p
No. /77 tem XY ep.
V.
No. Term AD.
Donald Buck and Suzanne Buck
No. 2009-CV-1141 Term . J.D.
Defendants
WRIT OF EXECUTION
MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania:

County of Columbia

TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

To satisfy the judgement, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy upon and sell the following
described property (specifically described property below):

Being Known As: 1123 4TH AVENUE, BERWICK, PENNSYLVANIA 18603

Amount Due $169,109.27

Interest from 09/25/09 to DATE OF SALE h)
plus $27.80 per diem thereafter

(Costs to be added)

Total 3
/O - /! . / . a
Dated: Aﬂé@b\é’ﬁf ‘\—%/ @ e W, Mz«_cux
(SEAL) Prothonotary, Common Pleas Court of

Columbia County Penna.

By Deputy



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN PIECE OR PARCEL OF LAND SITUATE IN THE BOROUGH OF BERWICK, COUNTY
OF COLUMBIA AND STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA, BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS, TO WIT:

BEGINNING AT A POINT ON THE NORTHERLY SIDE OF FOURTH AVENUE AT THE SOUTHEASTERLY
CORNER OF LOT NO. 988.

THENCE IN AN EASTERLY DIRECTION ALONG THE NORTHERLY SIDE OF FOURTH AVEN UE, A
DISTANCE OF 45 FEET TO THE SOUTHWESTERLY CORNER OF LOT NO. 886,

THENCE NORTHERLY ALONG SAID LOT, A DISTANCE OF 160 FEET TO EYER AVENUE;

THENCE WESTERLY ALONG EYER AVENUE, A DISTANCE OF 45 FEET TO THE CORNER OF LOT NO.
G988

THENCE SOUTHERLY ALONG SAID LOT, A DISTANCE OF 160 FEET TO FOURTH AVENUE, THE PLACE
QOF BEGINNING,

BEING LOT NO. 987 OF THE BERWICK LAND AND IMPROVEMENT COMPANY'S ADDITION TO WEST
BERWICK.

BEING KNOWN AS: 1123 4TH AVENUE, BERWICK, PENNSYLVANIA 18603
TAX L.D. #: 04L-01-085-01
THE IMPROVEMENTS THEREON ARE: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING

BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH LEO P. TALANCA AND VICTORIA M. TALANCA, HUSBAND AND
WIFE by deed dated October 18, 2004 and recorded November 1, 2004 in the office of the Recorder in and For
Columbia County as Instrument #2004 12424, granted and canveyed to Donald Buck,

REAL DEBT: $169,109.27

SEIZED AND TAKEN IN EXECUTION AS THE PROPERTY OF:
DONALD BUCK AND SUZANNE BUCK

McCabe, Wesiberg and Conway, P.C.
123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080
Philadelphia, PA 19109



McCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C.

BY: TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE - ID # 16496 Attorneys for Plaintiff
MARC §. WEISBERG, ESQUIRE - [D # 17616
EDWARD D. CONWAY, ESQUIRE - 1D # 34687
MARGARET GAIROQ, ESQUIRE - 1D # 34419

123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080

Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19109

(215) 790-1010

Household Finance Consumer Discount Company COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Plaintiff
V.
Number 2009-CV-1141

Donald Buck and Suzanne Buck

Defendants

AFFIDAVIT OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA:
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA >

The undersigned, being duly sworn according Lo law, deposes and says that the Defendants, Donald Buck
and Suzanne Buck, are not in the Military or Naval Service of the United States or its Allies, or otherwise within the

provisions of the Soldiers' and Sailors’ Civil Relief Act of Congress of 1940 as amended: and that the Detfendants,

Donald Buck and Suzanne Buck, are over eighteen (18) vears of age, and reside as follows:

Denald Buck Suzanne Buck
743 Municipal Road 743 Municipal Road
Schickshinny, Pennsylvania 18655 Schickshinny, Pennsylvania 18655
M /fjﬁg«(x:(,(./
SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED TERRENGE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE
BEFORE ME THIS 19" DAY MARC 8. WEISBERG, ESQUIRE
OF October, 2009 p EDWARD D. CONWAY, ESQUIRE
¢ ; / MARGARET GAIRO, ESQUIRE
774’2 f/ﬁ( /( ¢ /E ‘ M/ﬂa—g Attorneys for Plaintiff

NOTARY PUBLIC
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McCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C,

BY: TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE - ID # 16496 Attorneys for Plaintiff
MARC S. WEISBERG, ESQUIRE - ID # 17616
EDWARD D. CONWAY, ESQUIRE - 1D # 34687
MARGARET GAIRQ, ESQUIRE - ID # 34419

123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080

Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19109

(215) 790-1010

Household Finance Consumer Discount Company COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Plaintiff
V.

Number 2008-CV-{ 141

Donald Buck and Suzanne Buck

Defendants

AFFIDAVIT OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA:
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA -

The undersigned, being duly swom according te law, deposes and says that the Defendants, Donald Buck
and Suzanne Buck, are not in the Military or Naval Service of the United States or its Allies, or otherwise within the

provisions of the Soldiers' and Sailors’ Civil Relief Act of Congress of 1940 as amended; and that the Defendants,

Donald Buck and Suzanne Buck, are over eighteen (18) years of age, and reside as follows;

DDonald Buck Suzanne Buck

743 Municipal Road 743 Municipal Road

Schickshinny, Pennsylvania 18655 Schickshinny, Pennsylvania 18653
SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED TERRENGAE .. McCABE, ESQUIRE
BEFORE ME THIS 19" DAY MARC 8. WEISBERG, ESQUIRE
OF October, 2009 EDWARD ). CONWAY, ESQUIRE
77 / /i 6 MARGARET GAIROQ, ESQUIRE

4@//@( e A e Attorneys for Plaintiff

NOTARY PUBLIC




McCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C.

BY: TERRENCE J, McCABE, ESQUIRE - 1D # 16496 Attorneys for Plaintiff
MARC S, WEISBERG, ESQUIRE - ID # 17616
EDWARD D. CONWAY, ESQUIRE - 1D # 34687

MARGARET GAIRO, ESQUIRE - ID # 34419

123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080
Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19109
(215) 790-1010

Household Finance Consumer Discount Company
Plaintiff
V.
Donald Buck and Suzanne Buck

Defendants

COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

NQO: 2009-CV-1141

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

The undersigned, attorney for Plaintiff in the above aclion, sets forth as of the date the Praecipe for the Writ

of Execution was filed the following information concerning the real property locaied at: 1123 4th Avenue,

Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603, a copy of the description of said property being attached hereto and marked Exhibit

"A.”

l. Name and address of Owners or Reputed Owners:

Nume

Donald Buck

Suzanne Buck

Address

743 Municipal Road
Schickshinwy, Pennsylvania 18655

743 Municipal Road
Schickshinny, Pennsylvania 18635

2. Name and address of Defendants in the judgment:
Name Address
Donald Buck 743 Municipal Road

Suzanne Buck

Schickshinny, Pennsylvania 18635

743 Municipal Road
Schickshinny, Pennsylvania 18653



Narme and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the
real property to be sold:

Name Address

Plaintiff herein

Name and address ol the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

Name Address

Plaintiff herein

Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:

Name Address

None

Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property which may be
affected by the sale:

Name Address

Noene

Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest
in the property which may be affected by the sale:
Name Address

Tenants/Qccupants 1123 4th Avenue
Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania Department of Public Wellare
P.O. Box 2675
Harrisburg, PA 17105
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania 110 North 8" Street
Inheritance Tax Office Suite #204

Philadelphia, PA 19107

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania 6th Floor, Strawberry Square
Bureau of Individual Tax Department #280601
Inheritance Tax Division Harrisburg, PA 17128
Department of Public Welfare Willow Oak Building

TPL Casualty Unit Estate P.O. Box 8486

Recovery Program Harrisburg, PA 171035-8486



PA Department of Revenue Burcau of Compliance
P.O. Box 281230
Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania Clearance Support Department 281230
Department ol Revenue Bureau of Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230
Compliance ATTN: Sherift"s Sales

United States of America Internal Revenue Service

Technical Support Group
William Green Fedcral Building
Room 32359

600 Arch Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106

Domestic Relations of Columbia 700 Sawmill Road
County Bloomsburg, PA 17815
United States of America ¢/o United Stales Attorney for the

Middle District of PA

235 North Washington Street
Scranton, PA 18503

and

Federal Building

228 Walnut Street

PO Box 11734

Harrisburg, PA 17108

8. Name and address of Attomey of record:
Name Address

None

Iverify that the statements made in this Affidavil are true and correct (o the best of my persenal knowledge
or informatton and belief. 1 understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S.

Scction 4904 relating te unsworn falsitication to authorities.

Pz S aveee

Octeber 19, 2009 TERRENQ’E J. McCABE, ESQUIRE

DATE MARC S, WEISBERG, ESQUIRE
EDWARD D. CONWAY, ESQUIRE
MARGARET GAIRO, ESQUIRE
Attorneys for Plaintiff




LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN PIECE OR PARCEL OF LAND SITUATE IN THE BOROUGH OF BERWICK, COUNTY
OF COLUMBIA AND STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA, BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS, TO WIT:

BEGINNING AT A POINT ON THE NORTHERLY SIDE OF FOURTH AVENUE AT THE SOUTHEASTERLY
CORNER OF LOT NO. 988.

THENCE TN AN EASTERLY DIRECTION ALONG THE NORTHERLY SIDE OF FOURTH AVENUE, A
DISTANCE OF 45 FEET TO THE SOUTHWESTERLY CORNER OF LLOT NO. 986;

THENCE NORTHERLY ALONG SAID L.LOT, A DISTANCE OF 160 FEET TO EYER AVENUE:

THENCE WESTERLY ALONG EYER AVENUEL, A DISTANCE OF 45 FEET TO THE CORNER OF LOT NO.
9388;

THENCE SOUTHERLY ALONG SAID LOT, A DISTANCE OF 160 FEET TO FOURTH AVIENUE, THE PLACE
OF BEGINNING.

BEING LOT NO. 987 OF THE BERWICK LAND AND IMPROVEMEN| COMPANY'S ADDITION TO WEST
BERWICK.

BEING KNOWN AS: 1123 4TH AVENUE, BERWICK, PENNSYLVANIA 18603

TAXLD. #: 04L-01-085-01

THE IMPROVEMENTS THEREON ARE: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING

BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH LEO P. TALANCA AND VICTORIA M. TALANCA, HUSBAND AND
WIFE by deed dated October 18, 2004 and recorded November 1, 2004 in the office of the Recorder in and {or
Columbia County as Instrument #2004 12424, granted and conveyed to Donald Buck.

REAL DEBT: $169,109.27

SEIZED AND TAKEN IN EXECUTION AS THE PROPERTY OF:
DONALD BUCK AND SUZANNE BUCK

McCabe, Wesiberg and Conway, P.C.
123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080
Philadelphia, PA 19109




McCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C.

BY: TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE - ID # 16496 Attorneys for Plaintiff
MARC S, WEISBERG, ESQUIRE - ID # 17616
EDWARD D. CONWAY, ESQUIRE - ID # 34687
MARGARET GAIRO, ESQUIRE - ID # 34419

123 South Broad Streef, Suite 2080
Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19109
(215) 790-1010

Household Finance Consumer Discount Company
Plaintiff
V.
Donald Buck and Suzanne Buck

Defendants

COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

NO: 2009-CV-1141

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

The undersigned, attorey for Plaintiff in the above action, sets forth as of the date the Praecipe for the Writ

of Execution was filed the following information concerning the real property located at: 1123 4th Avenue,

Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603, a copy of the description of said property being attached hereto and marked Exhibit

”A,“

L Name and address of Owners or Reputed Owners:

Namg

Donald Buck

Suzanne Buck

Address

743 Municipal Road
Schickshinny, Pennsylvania 186355

743 Municipal Road
Schickshinny, Pennsylvania 18635

2. Name and address of Defendants in the judgment:
Name Address
Donald Buck 743 Municipal Roead

Suzanne Buck

Schickshinny, Pennsylvania 18655

743 Municipal Road
Schickshinny, Pennsylvania 18635



Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the

real property to be sold:

Name

Plaintiff herein

Address

Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

Name

Plaintifl herein

Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:

Name

None

Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property which may be

affected by the sale:

Name

None

Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest

Address

Address

Address

in the property which may be affected by the sale:

Name

Tenants/Occupants

Commenwealth of Pennsylvania

Commonweaith of Pennsylvania
Inheritance Tax Office

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
Bureau of Individual Tax
Inheritance Tax Division

Department of Public Welfare
TPL Casualty Unit Estate
Recovery Program

Address

1123 4th Avenue
Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603

Department of Public Welfare
P.O. Box 2675
Harrisburg, PA 17105

1 16 North 8* Street
Suite #204
Philadelphia, PA 19107

6th Tloor, Strawberry Square
Department #280601
Harrisburg, PA 17128

Willow Oak Building
P.O. Box 8486
Harrisburg, PA 17105-8486



PA Department of Revenue Bureau of Compliance
P.O. Box 281230
Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230

Cemmonwealth of Pennsylvania Clearance Support Department 281230
Department of Revenue Bureau of Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230
Compliance ATTN: Sheriff’s Sales

United States of America Internal Revenue Service

Technical Support Group
William CGreen Federal Building
Room 32359

600 Arch Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106

Domestic Relations of Columbia 700 Sawmill Road
County Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Uniled States of America c/o United States Attorney for the

Middle Districi of PA

235 North Washington Street
Scranton, PA 18503

and

Federal Building

228 Walnut Street

P.O. Box 11754

Harrisburg, PA 17108

8. Name and address of Attomey of record:
Name Address

None

[ verify that the statements made in this Affidavit are true and correct to the best of my personal knowledge
or information and belief. I understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.5.

Section 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

October {9, 2009 TERREN?E J. McCABE, ESQUIRE

DATE MARC S. WEISBERG, ESQUIRE
EDWARD D. CONWAY, ESQUIRE
MARGARET GAIRO, ESQUIRE
Attorneys for Plaintiff




LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN PIECE OR PARCEL OF LAND SITUATE IN THE BOROUGH OF BERWICK, COUNTY
OF COLUMBIA AND STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA, BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS, TO WIT:

BEGINNING AT A POINT ON THE NORTHERLY SIDE OF FOURTH AVENUE AT THE SOUTHEASTERLY
CORNER OF LOT NO. 988.

THENCE IN AN EASTERLY DIRECTION ALONG THE NORTHERLY SIDE OF FOURTH AVENUE, A
DISTANCE OF 45 FEET TO THE SOUTHWESTERLY CORNER OF LOT NO. 986;

THENCE NORTHERLY ALONG SAID LOT, A DISTANCE OF 160 FEET TO EYER AVENUE;

THENCE WESTERLY ALONG EYER AVENUE, A DISTANCE OF 45 FEET TO THE CORNER OF 1L.OT NO.
588,

THENCE SOUTHERLY ALONG SAID LOT, A DISTANCE OF 160 FEET TO FOURTH AVENUE, THE PLACLE
OF BEGINNING.

BLEING LOT NO. 987 OF THE BERWICK LAND AND IMPROVEMENT COMPANY'S ADDITION TO WEST
BERWICK.

BEING KNOWN AS: 1123 4TH AVENUE, BERWICK, PENNSYLVANIA 18603

TAX [.D. #: 04L-01-085-01

THE IMPROVEMENTS THEREON ARE: RESIDENTIAL BWELLING

BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH LEG P. TALANCA AND VICTORIA M. TALANCA, HUSBAND AND
WIFE by deed dated Qctober 18, 2004 and recorded November |, 2004 in the office of the Recorder in and for
Columbia County as Instrument #2004 12424, granted and conveyed to Donald Buck.

REAL DEBT: $169,109.27

SETZED AND TAKEN IN EXECUTION AS THE PROPERTY OF:
DONALD BUCK AND SUZANNE BUCK

McCabe, Wesiberg and Conway, P.C.
123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080
Philadelphia, PA 19109




MeCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C,

BY: TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE - ID # 16496 Attorncys for Plaintiff
MARC S. WEISBERG, ESQUIRE - 1D # 17616
EDWARD D. CONWAY, ESQUIRE - ID # 34687
MARGARET GAIRO, ESQUIRE - 1D # 34419

123 South Broad Streef, Suite 2080

Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19109

(215) 790-1010
CIVIL ACTION LAW

Household Finance Consumer Discount Company COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY
Y.
Donald Buck and Suzanne Buck Number 2009-CV-1141
NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY
To: Daonald Buck Suzanne Buck
743 Municipal Road 743 Municipal Road
Schickshinny, Pennsylvania 18655 Schickshinny, Pennsylvania 18655

Your house (real estate) at 1123 4th Avenue, Berwick, Pennsyivania 18603 is scheduled to be sold at
Sheriff's Sale on at a.m. in the Sheriff's Office of the Columbia County
Courthouse, Main Street, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815 to enforce the court judgment of $169,109.27 obtained
by Household Finance Consumer Discount Company against you.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale you must take immediate action:

1. The sale will be canceled if you pay to Household Finance Consumer Discount Company the back
payments, late charges, costs, and reasonable aftorney's fees due. To {ind out how much vou must
pay, you may call McCabe, Weisberg and Conway, P.C., Esquire at {215) 790-10190,

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open the
Jjudgment, if the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the

sale for good cause.
3. You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance you will have of
stopping the sale. (See the following notice on how to obtain an attorney.)

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY
AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS




EVEN IF THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE

If the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may find
out the price bid by calling McCabe, Weisberg and Conway, P.C., Esquire at (215) 790-1010.

You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the bid price was grossly inadequate
compared to the value of your property.

The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount duc on the sale. To find
out if this has happened, you may call McCabe, Weisberg and Conway, P.C. at (215) 790-1010.

[f the amount due from the buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of the
property as if the sale never happened.

You have aright to remain in the property until the full amount duc is paid to the Sheriff and the
Sheriff gives a deed to the buyer, At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict you.

You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your real estate. A schedule of
distribution of the money bid for your real estate will be filed by the Sheriff within thirty (30) days
of the sale. This schedule will state who will be receiving that money. The money will be paid out
in accordance with this schedule unless exceptions (reasons why the proposed schedule of
distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sheriff within ten (10) days after the posting of the
schedule of distribution.

You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your real estate back, if you act
immediately afier the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW. THIS OFFICE CAN
PROVIDE YOU WITH INFORMATION ABOUT HIRING A LAWYER.

IF YOU CANNOT AFFORD TO HIRE A LAWYER, THIS OFFICE MAY BE ABLE TO
PROVIDE YOU WITH INFORMATION ABOUT AGENCIES THAT MAY OFFER LEGAL
SERVICES TO ELIGIBLE PERSONS AT A REDUCED FEE OR NO FEE,

LAWYER REFERRAL SERVICE
North Penn Legal Services
168 East Sth Street
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815
{570 784-8760

ASSOCIATION DE LICENCIDADOS
North Penn Legal Services
168 East 5th Street
Bloomsburg, Pennsyivania 17815
(570) 784-8760



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN PIECE OR PARCEL OF LAND SITUATE IN THE BOROUGH OF BERWICK, COUNTY
OF COLUMBIA AND STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA, BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS, TO WIT:

BEGINNING AT A POINT ON THE NORTHERLY SIDE OF FOURTH AVENUE AT THE SOUTHEASTERLY
CORNER OF LOT NO. 988,

THENCE IN AN EASTERLY DIRECTION ALONG THE NORTHERLY SiDE OF FOURTH AVENUE, A
DISTANCE OF 45 FEET TO THE SOUTHWESTERLY CORNER OF LOT NO. 986;

THENCE NORTHERLY ALONG SAID LOT, A DISTANCE OF 160 FEET TO EYER AVENUE;

THENCE WESTERLY ALONG EYER AVENUE, A DISTANCE OF 45 FEET TO THE CORNER OF LOT NO.
988:

THENCE SOUTHERLY ALONG SAID LOT, A DISTANCE OF 160 FEET TO FOURTH AVENUE, THE PLLACE
OF BEGINNING.

BEING LOT NO. 987 OF THE BERWICK LAND AND IMPROVEMENT COMPANY'’S ADDITION TO WEST
BERWICK.

BEING KNOWN AS: 1123 4TI AVENUE, BERWICK, PENNSYLVANIA 18603

TAX 1.D. # 04L-01-085-01

THE IMPROVEMENTS THEREON ARE: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING

BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH LEO P. TALANCA AND VICTORIA M. TALANCA, HUSBAND AND

WIFE by deed dated October 18, 2004 and recorded November 1, 2004 in the office of the Recorder in and for
Columbia County as Instrument #200412424, granted and conveyed to Donald Buck.

REAL DEBT: $169,109.27

SEIZED AND TAKEN IN EXECUTION AS THE PROPERTY OF:
DONALD BUCK AND SUZANNE BUCK

McCabe, Wesiberg and Conway, P.C.
123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080
Philadelphia, PA 19109



McCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C.

BY: TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE - 1D # 16496 Attorneys for Plaintiff
MARC S, WEISBERG, ESQUIRE - ID # 17616
EDWARD D. CONWAY, ESQUIRE - 1D # 34687
MARGARET GAIRO, ESQUIRE - 1D # 34419

123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080

Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19109

(215) 790-1010

Houschold Finance Consumer Discount Conipany COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY
Plaintitf
v. Number 2009-CV-1141

Donald Buck and Suzanne Buck

Defendants

TO: Sheriff of Columbia County
Columbia County Courthouse
35 Wesl Main Street
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17813

SIR OR MADAM:
There will be placed in your hands for service a Writ {Order) of Execution in the above-captioned matter.

INSTRUCTIONS
You are hereby directed to post, levy upon, and sell the property described as follows:

1123 4th Avenue, Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603
{more fully described as attached)

The partics to be served and their proper addresses are as follows:

Donald Buck Suzannc Buck
743 Municipal Road 743 Municipal Road
Schickshinny, Pennsylvania 18655 Schickshinny, Pennsylvania 18635

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN

Any deputy sheriff levying upon or attaching any property under within Writ may Icave same without a
watchman, in custody of whomever is found in possession, after notifying person of such levy or attachment, without
Hability on the part of such deputy or the Sheriff to any Plaintiff herein for any loss, destruction, or removal of any
such property before sheriff's sale thereof,

October 19, 2009 m@,zj %,{,._/4/

DATE T'ERREBﬁE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE
MARC S. WEISBERG, ESQUIRE
EDWARD D. CONWAY, ESQUIRE
MARGARET GAIRO, ESQUIRE
Attorneys for Plaintiff




McCABE, WEISBERG AND CONwAY, P.C.

BY: TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE - ID # 16496
MARC S. WEISBERG, ESQUIRE - ID # 17616
EDWARD D, CONWAY, ESQUIRE - ID # 34687
MARGARET GAIRO, ESQUIRE - ID # 34419

123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080

Fhiladelphia, Pennsylvairia (9109

(215) 796-1010

Attorneys for Plaintiff

COURT QF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY

Household Finance Consumer Discount Company
Plaintiff

V. Number 2009-CV-1141

Donald Buck and Suzanne Buck

Defendants

TO: Sheriff of Columbia County
Columbia County Ceurthouse
35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815

SIR OR MADAM:
There will be placed in your hands for service a Writ (Order) of Execution in the above-captioned matter.

INSTRUCTIONS
You are hereby directed to post, levy upon, and sell the property described as follows:

1123 4th Avenue, Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603
{more fully described as atlached)

The parties to be served and their proper addresses are as follows:

Donald Buck
743 Municipal Road
Schickshinny, Pennsylvania 18653

Suzanne Buck
743 Municipal Road
Schickshinny, Pennsylvania 18655

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN

Any deputy sheriff levying upon or attaching any property under within Writ may leave same without a
watchman, in custody of whomever is found in poessession, after notifying person of such levy or attachment, without
liability on the part of such deputy or the Sheriff to any Plaintiff herein for any loss, destruction, or removal of any

such property before sherifT's sale thereof,

October 19, 2009
DATE

E J. MeCABE, ESQUIRE
MARC S. WEISBERG, ESQUIRE
EDWARD D. CONWAY, ESQUIRE
MARGARET GAIRQ, ESQUIRE
Attorneys for Plaintiff



McCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C.

BY: TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE - 1D # 16496 Attorneys for Plaintiff
MARC S. WEISBERG, ESQUIRE - ID# 17616
EDWARD D, CONWAY, ESQUIRE - 1D # 34687
MARGARET GAIRO, ESQUIRE - ID# 34419

123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080

Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19109

(215) 790-1010

Household Finance Consumer Discount Company COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY

Plaintiff
Number 2009-CV-1141
V.

Donald Buck and Suzanne Buck

Defendants

AFFIDAVIT OF LAST-KNOWN MAILING ADDPRESS OF DEFENDANTS

The undersigned, attorney for the Plaintiff in the within matter, being duly sworn according to law, hereby

depose and say that the last-known mailing addresses of the Defendants are:

Denald Buck Suzanne Buck

743 Municipal Road 743 Municipal Road

Schickshinny, Pennsylvania 18633 Schickshinny, Pennsylvania 18655
SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED TERRENZE J McCABE EGQUIRE
BEFORE ME THIS 19* DAY MARC S, WEISBERG, ESQUIRE
OF October, 2009 EDWARD D. CONWAY, ESQUIRE

ﬁ / MARGARET GAIRO, ESQUIRE

;/j/ {f//(«(: /ZC M’f{( Altomeys for Plaintiff

NOTARY PUBLIC




McCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C.

BY: TERRENCE J, McCABE, ESQUIRE - ID ¥ 16496 Attorneys for Plaintiff
MARC S, WEISBERG, ESQUIRE - 1D # 17616
EDWARD D. CONWAY, ESQUIRE - 1D # 34687
MARGARET GAIRO, ESQUIRE - ID # 34419

123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080

Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19109

(215) 750-1010

Household Finance Consumer Discount Company COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY

Plaintiff
Number 2009-Cv-1141
V.

Donald Buck and Suzanne Buck

Defendants

AFFIDAVIT OF LAST-KNOWN MAILING ADDRESS OF DEFENDANTS

The undersigned, attomey for the Plaintift in the within matter, being duly sworm according to law, hereby

depose and say that the last-known mailing addresses of the Defendants are:

Donald Buck Suzanne Buck
743 Municipal Road 743 Municipal Road
Schickshinny, Pennsylvania 18655 Schickshinny, Pennsylvania 18655
mgf /3%,@44-4/_
SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED TERRENZE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE
BEFORE ME THIS 19" DAY MARC S. WEISBERG, ESQUIRE

OF October, 2009 EDWARD D. CONWAY, ESQUIRE

Michelle £ Hlud  eeaser oo ssouin:

NOTARY PUBLIC

L,DMMGNW’RLTHE:L
ARt "
(N BT A }lr'-ﬂ'k Motary Publie

Ty 'gha (‘Dnr"




LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN PIECE OR PARCEL OF LAND SITUATE [N THE BOROQUGH OF BER WICK, COUNTY
OF COLUMBIA AND STATE OF PENNSYLVAN!A, BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS, TO WIT:

BEGINNING AT A POINT ON THE NORTHERLY SIDE OF FOURTH AVENUE AT THE SOUTHEASTERLY
CORNER OF LOT NO. 988,

THENCE IN AN EASTERLY DIRECTION ALONG THE NORTHERLY SIDE OF FOURTH AVENUE, A
DISTANCE OF 45 FEET TO THE SOUTHWESTERLY CORNER OF LOT NO. 986:

THENCE NORTHERLY ALONG SAID LOT, A DISTANCE OF 160 FEET TO EYER AVENUE;

THENCE WESTERLY ALONG EYER AVENUE, A DISTANCE QOF 45 FEET TOQ THE CORNER OF LOT NO.
988;

THENCE SOUTHERLY ALONG SAID LLOT, A DISTANCE OF 160 FEET TO FOURTH AVENUE, THE PLACE
OF BEGINNING.

BEING LOT NO. 987 OF THE BERWICK LAND AND IMPROVEMENT COMPANY'S ADDITION TO WEST
BERWICK.

BEING KNOWN AS: 1123 4TH AVENUE, BERWICK, PENNSYLVANIA 18603

TAX LD, # 04L-01-083-01

THE IMPROVEMENTS THEREON ARE: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING

BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH LEO P. TALANCA AND VICTORIA M. TALANCA, HUSBAND AND
WITE by deed dated October 18, 2004 and recorded November 1, 2004 in the olfice of the Recorder in and for
Columbia County as Instrument #2004 12424, granted and conveyed to Donald Buck.

REAL DEBT: $169,109.27

SEIZED AND TAKEN IN EXECUTION AS THE PROPERTY OF:
DONALD BUCK AND SUZANNE BUCK

McCabe, Wesiberg and Conway, P.C,
123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080
Philadelphia, PA 19109



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN PIECE OR PARCEL OF LAND SITUATE IN THE BOROUGH OF BERWICK, COUNTY
OF COLUMBIA AND STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA, BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS, TO WIT:

BEGINNING AT A POINT ON THE NORTHERLY SIDE OF FOURTH AVENUE AT THE SOUTHEASTERLY
CORNER OF LOT NO. 988.

THENCE IN AN EASTERLY DIRECTION ALONG THE NORTHERLY SIDE OF FOURTH AVENUE, A
DISTANCE OF 45 FEET TO THE SOUTHWESTERLY CORNER OF LOT NO. 686;

THENCE NORTHERLY ALONG SAID LOT, A DISTANCE OF 160 FEET TO EYER AVENUE;

THENCE WESTERLY ALONG EYER AVENUE, A DISTANCE OF 45 FEET TO THE CORNER OF LOT NO.
988,

THENCE SOUTHERLY ALONG SAID LOT, A DISTANCE OF 160 FEET TO FOURTH AVENUE, THE PLACE
OF BEGINNING.

BEING LOT NO. 987 OF THE BERWICK LAND AND TMPROVEMENT COMPANY'S ADDITION TO WEST
BERWICK.

BEING KNOWN AS: 1123 4TI AVENUE, BERWICK, PENNSYLVANIA 18603

TAX 1.D.#: 04L-01-085-01

THE IMPROVEMENTS THEREON ARE: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING

BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH LEO P. TALANCA AND VICTORIA M. TALANCA, HUSBAND AND
WIFE by deed dated October 18, 2004 and recorded November 1, 2004 in the office of the Recorder in and for
Columbia County as Instrument #2004 12424, granted and conveved to Donald Buck,

REAL DEBT: $169,109.27

SEIZED AND TAKEN IN EXECUTION AS THE PROPERTY OF:
DONALD BUCK AND SUZANNE BUCK

McCabe, Wesiberg and Conway, P.C.
123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080
Philadelphia, PA 19109



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN PIECE OR PARCEL OF LAND SITUATE IN THE BOROUGH OF BERWICK, COUNTY
OF COLUMBIA AND STA'TE OF PENNSYLVANIA, BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS, TO WIT:

BEGINNING AT A POINT ON THE NORTHERLY SIDE OF FOURTH AVENUE AT THE SOUTHEASTERLY
CORNER OF LOT NO. 988.

THENCE IN AN EASTERLY DIRECTION ALONG THE NORTHERLY SIDE OF FOURTH AVENUE, A
DISTANCE OF 45 TEET TO THE SOUTHWESTERLY CORNER OF LOT NO. 986:

THENCE NORTHERLY ALONG SAID LOT, A DISTANCE OF 160 FEET TOQ EYER AVENUE;

THENCE WESTERLY ALONG EYER AVENUE, A DISTANCE OF 45 FEET TO THL CORNER OF LOT NO.
988;

THENCE SOUTHERLY ALONG SAID LOT, A DISTANCE OF 160 FEET TO FOURTH AVENUE, THE PLACE
OF BEGINNING.

BLING LOT NO. 987 OF THE BERWICK LAND AND IMPROVEMENT COMPANY'S ADDITION TO WEST
BERWICK,

BEING KNOWN AS: 1123 4TH AVENUE, BERWICK, PENNSYLVANIA 18603

TAX LD # 04L-01-085-01

THE IMPROVEMENTS THEREON ARE: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING

BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH LLEO P. TALANCA AND VICTORIA M. TALANCA, HUSBAND AND
WIFE by deed dated October 18, 2004 and recorded November 1, 2004 in the office of the Recorder in and for
Columbia County as Instrument #2004 12424, granted and conveyed to Donald Buck.

REAL DEBT: $169,109.27

SEIZED AND TAKEN IN EXECUTION AS THE PROPERTY OF:
DONALD BUCK AND SUZANNE BUCK

McCabe, Wesiberg and Conway, P.C.
123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080
Philadelphia, PA 19109



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN PIECE OR PARCEL OT LAND SITUATE IN THE BOROUGH OF BERWICK, COUNTY
OF COLUMBIA AND STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA, BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS, TO WIT:

BEGINNING AT A POINT ON THE NORTHERLY SIDE OF FOURTH AVENUFE AT THE SOUTHGASTERLY
CORNER OF LOT NO. 988.

THENCE IN AN EASTERLY DIRECTION ALONG THE NORTHERLY SI!DE OF FOURTH AVENLE, A
DISTANCE OF 45 FEET TQO THE SOUTHWESTERLY CORNER OF LOT NO. 986;

THENCE NORTHERLY ALONG SAID LOT, A DISTANCE OF 160 FEET T EYER AVENUL;

THENCE WESTERLY ALONG EYER AVENUE, A DISTANCE OF 45 FEET TO THE CORNER OF LOT NO.
988,

THENCE SOUTHERLY ALONG SALD LOT, A DISTANCE OF 160 FEET TO FOURTH AVENUE, THE PLACE
OF BEGINNING.

BEING LOT NO. 987 OF THE BERWICK LAND AND IMPROVEMENT COMPANY'S ADDITION TO WEST
BERWICK.

BEING KNOWN AS: 123 4TH AVENUE, BERWICK, PENNSYLVANIA 18603

TAX LD, #: 04L-01-085-01

THE IMPROVEMENTS THEREON ARL: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING

BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH LEO P. TALANCA AND VICTORIA M. TALANCA, HUSBAND AND
WIFE by deed dated October 18, 2004 and recorded November 1, 2004 in the office of the Recorder in and for
Columbia County as Instrument #200412424, granted and conveved to Donaid Buck.

REAL DEBT: $169,109.27

SEIZED AND TAKEN IN EXECUTION AS THE PROPERTY OF:
DONALD BUCK AND SUZANNE BUCK

McCabe, Wesiberg and Conway, P.C.
123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080
Philadelphia, PA 19109



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN PIECE OR PARCEL OF LAND SITUATE IN THE BOROUGH OF BERWICK, COUNTY
OF COLUMBIA AND STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA, BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS, TO WIT:

BEGINNING AT A POINT ON THE NORTHERLY SIDE OF FOURTH AVENUE AT THE SOUTHEASTERLY
CORNER OF LOT NO., 988.

THENCLE IN AN EASTERLY DIRECTION ALONG THE NORTHERLY SIDE OF FOURTH AVENUE, A
DISTANCE OF 45 FEET TO THE SOUTHWESTERLY CORNLER OF [.OT NO. 986

THENCE NORTHERLY ALONG SAID LOT, A DISTANCE OF 160 FEET TO EYER AVENUE:

THENCE WESTERLY ALONG EYER AVENUE, A DISTANCE OF 45 FEET TC THE CORNER OF LOT NO.
988,

THENCE SOUTHERLY ALONG SAID LOT, A DISTANCE OF 160 FEET TO FOURTH AVENUE, THE PLACE
OF BEGINNING.

BEING L.OT NO. 987 OF THE BERWICK LAND AND IMPROVEMENT COMPANY'S ADDITION TO WEST
BERWICK.

BEING KNOWN AS; 1123 4TH AVENUEL, BERWICK, PENNSYLVANIA 18603

TAX LD, # 04L-01-085-01

THE IMPROVEMENTS THEREON ARE: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING

BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH LEO P, TALANCA AND VICTORIA M. TALANCA, HUSBAND AND
WIFE by deed dated October 18, 2004 and recorded November 1, 2004 in the office of the Recorder in and for
Columbia County as Instrument #2004 12424, granted and conveyed to Donald Buck.

REAL DEBT: §169,109.27

SEIZED AND TAKEN IN EXECUTION AS THE PROPERTY QF;
DONALD BUCK AND SUZANNE BUCK

McCabe, Wesiberg and Conway, P.C.
123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080
Philadelphia, PA 19109



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN PIECE OR PARCEL OF LAND SITUATE IN THE BOROUGH OF BERWICK, COUNTY
OF COLUMBIA AND STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA, BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS, TQO WIT:

BEGINNING AT A POINT ON THE NORTHERLY SIDE OF FOURTH AVENUE AT THE SOUTHEASTERLY
CORNER OF LOT NO. 988.

THENCE IN AN EASTERLY DIRECTION ALONG THE NORTHERLY SIDE OF FOURTIH AVENUE, A
DISTANCE OF 45 FEET TO THE SOUTHWESTERLY CORNER OF LOT NO. 986;

THENCE NORTHERLY ALONG SAID LOT, A DISTANCE OF 160 FEET TQ EYER AVENUE;

THENCE WESTERLY ALONG EYER AVENUE, A DISTANCE OF 45 FEET TO THE CORNER OF LOT NO.
988;

THENCE SOUTHERLY ALONG SAID LOT, A DISTANCE OF 160 FEET TO FOURTH AVENUE, THE PLACE
OF BEGINNING.

BEING LOT NO. 987 OF THE BERWICK LAND AND IMPROVEMENT COMPANY'S ADDITION TQO WEST
BERWICK.

BEING KNOWN AS: 1123 4TH AVENUE, BERWICK, PENNSYLVANIA 18603

TAX 1D, #: 04L-01-085-01

THE IMPROVEMENTS THEREON ARE: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING

BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH LEO P. TALANCA AND VICTORIA M. TALANCA, HUSBAND AND
WIFE by deed dated October 18, 2004 and recorded November 1, 2004 in the office of the Recorder in and for
Columbia County as Instrument #200412424_ granted and conveyed to Donald Buck.

REAL DEBT: $169,109.27

SEIZED AND TAKEN IN EXECUTION AS THE PROPERTY OF:
DONALD BUCK AND SUZANNE BUCK

McCabe, Wesiberg and Conway, P.C.
123 Scuth Broad Street, Suite 2080
Philadelphia, PA 19109



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN PIECE: OR PARCEL OF LAND SITUATE IN THE BOROUGH QF BERWICK, COUNTY
OF COLUMBIA AND STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA, BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS, TO WIT:

BEGINNING AT A POINT ON THE NORTHERLY $IDE OF FOURTH AVENUE AT THE SOUTHEASTERLY
CORNER OF LOT NO. 988.

THENCE IN AN EASTERLY DIRECTION ALONG THE NORTHERLY SIDE OF FOURTH AVENUE, A
DISTANCE OF 45 FEET TO THE SOUTHWESTERLY CORNER OF LOT NO. 986;

THENCE NORTHERLY ALONG SAID LOT, A DISTANCE OF 160 FEET TO EYER AVENUE;

THENCE WESTERLY ALONG EYER AVENUE, A DISTANCE OF 45 FEET TO THE CORNER OQF LOT NO.
G88;

THENCE SOUTHERLY ALONG SAID LOT, A DISTANCE OF 160 FEET TO FOURTH AVENUE, THE PLACE
OF BEGINNING.

BEING LOT NO. 987 OF THE BERWICK LAND AND IMPROVEMENT COMPANY'S ADDITION TO WEST
BERWICK.

BEING KNOWN AS: 1123 4TH AVENUE, BERWICK., PENNSYLVANIA (8603

TAX L.D. f: 04L-01-085-01

THE IMPROVEMENTS THEREON ARE: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING

BEING THE SAME PREMISES WIICH LEQ P. TALANCA AND VICTORIA M. TALANCA, HUSBAND AND
WIFE by deed dated October 18, 2004 and recorded November 1, 2004 in the office of the Recorder in and for
Columbia County as Instrument #2004 12424, granted and conveyed to Donald Buck.

REAL DEBT: $169,109.27

SEIZED AND TAKEN IN EXECUTION AS THE PROPERTY OF;
DONALD BUCK AND SUZANNE BUCK

McCabe, Wesiberg and Conway, P.C.
123 South Broad Street, Suite 20:80
Philadelphia, PA 19109



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN PIECE OR PARCEL OF LAND SITUATE IN THE BOROUGH OF BERWICK, COUNTY
OF COLUMBIA AND STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA, BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS, TO WIT:

BEGINNING AT A POINT ON THE NORTHERLY SIDE OF FOURTH AVENUE AT THE SOUTHEASTERLY
CORNER OF LOT NO. 988,

THENCE IN AN EASTERLY DIRECTION ALONG THE NORTHERLY SIDE OF FOURTH AVENUE, A
DISTANCE OF 45 FEET TO THE SOUTHWESTERLY CORNER OF LOT NO. 986;

THENCE NORTHERLY ALONG SAID LOT, A DISTANCE OF 160 FEET TO EYER AVENUE;

THENCE WESTERLY ALONG EYER AVENUE, A DISTANCE OF 45 FEET TO THE CORNER OF LOT NO.
088,

THENCE SOUTHERLY ALONG SAID LOT, A DISTANCE OF 160 FEET TO FOURTH AVENUE, THE PLACE
OF BEGINNING.

BEING LOT NO. 987 OF THE BERWICK LAND AND IMPROVEMENT COMPANY'S ADDITION TO WLST
BERWICK.

BEING KNOWN AS: 1123 4TH AVENUE, BERWICK, PENNSYLVANIA 18603

TAX LD. #: 04L-01-085-01

THE IMPROVEMENTS THEREON ARE: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING

BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH LEO P. TALANCA AND VICTORIA M. TALANCA, [TUSBAND AND
WIFE by deed dated October 18, 2004 and recorded November 1, 2004 in the office of the Recorder in and for
Columbia County as Instrument #200412424, granted and conveyed to Donald Buck.

REAL DEBT: $169,109.27

SEIZED AND TAKEN IN EXECUTION AS THE PROPERTY OF:
DONALD BUCK AND SUZANNE BUCK

McCabe, Wesiberg and Conway, P.C.
123 South Broad Strect, Suite 2080
Philadelphia, PA 19109



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN PIECE OR PARCEL OF [LAND SITUATE IN THE BOROUGH OF BERWICK, COUNTY
OF COLUMBIA AND STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA, BOUNDEDR AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS, TO WIT:

BEGINNING AT A POINT ON THE NORTHERLY SIDE OF FOURTH AVENUE AT TIIE SOUTHEASTERLY
CORNER OF LOT NO. 988.

THENCE IN AN EASTERLY DIRECTION ALONG TIiE NORTHERLY SIDE OF FOURTH AVENUE, A
DISTANCE OF 45 FEET TO THE SOUTHWESTERLY CORNER OF LOT NO. 986;

THENCE NORTHERLY ALONG SAID LOT, A DISTANCE OF 160 TEET TO EYER AVENUE;

THENCE WESTERLY ALONG EYER AVENUE, A DISTANCE OF 45 FEET TO THE CORNER OF LOT NO.
988;

THENCE SOUTHERLY ALONG SATD LOT, A DISTANCE OF 160 FEET TO FOURTH AVENUE, THE PLACE
OF BEGINNING.

BEING LOT NO. 987 OF THE BERWICK LAND AND IMPROVEMENT COMPANY'S ADDITION TO WEST
BERWICK.,

BEING KNOWN AS: 1123 4TH AVENUE, BERWICK, PENNSYLVANIA 18603

TAX LD, #; 04L-01-085-01

THE IMPROVEMENTS THEREON ARE: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING

BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICII LEO P. TALANCA AND VICTORIA M. TALANCA, HUSBAND AND
WIFE by deed dated October 18, 2004 and recoerded November 1, 2004 in the office of the Recorder int and for
Columbia County as Instrurnent #2004 12424, granted and conveyed to Donald Buck.

REAL DEBT: $169,109.27

SE1ZED AND TAKEN IN EXECUTION AS THE PROPERTY OF:
DONALD BUCK AND SUZANNE BUCK

McCabe, Wesiberg and Conway, P.C.
123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080
Philadelphia, PA 19109
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